
Bodleian Library 
Publishing 
AUTUMN 2019



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    INTRODUCTION    1

Cover image John Payne (centre) and friends, 
with pigeon Chequer. Portsmouth, April 1974. 
© 2019 Daniel Meadows. Taken from Now and Then, 
page 5.

All prices and information are correct at time of 
going to press and may be subject to change without 
further notice.

Design by Sue Rudge Design & Communication

Founded in 1602, the Bodleian Library is one 
of the oldest libraries in Britain and the largest 
university library in Europe. Since 1610, it has been 
entitled to receive a copy of every book published 
in the British Isles.

The Bodleian’s collections, built up through 
benefaction, purchase and legal deposit, are 
exceptionally diverse, spanning every corner of the 
globe and embracing almost every form of written 
work and the book arts. With over 13 million items 
and outstanding collections, the Bodleian draws 
readers from every continent and continues to 
inspire generations of researchers who flock to its 
reading rooms as well as the wider public who enjoy 
its exhibitions, displays, public lectures and other 
events. Increasingly, its unique collections 
are available to all digitally.

Bodleian Library Publishing produces beautiful 
and authoritative books that help to bring the riches 
of Oxford’s libraries to readers around the world. We 
publish approximately 25–30 new books 
a year on a wide range of subjects, including 
catalogues and other titles related to our exhibitions, 
facsimiles, illustrated and non-illustrated works, and 
children’s books and stationery. We have a current 
backlist of over 150 titles.

All of our profits are returned to the Bodleian 
and help support the Library’s work in curating, 
conserving and collecting its rich archives and 
helping to maintain the Bodleian’s position as one 
of the pre-eminent libraries in the world. 

Bodleian Library 
Publishing 
AUTUMN 2019

UK distribution

Bodleian Library Publishing Sales
John Wiley & Sons, Ltd
European Distribution Centre
New Era Estate, Oldlands Way 
Bognor Regis, West Sussex, 
PO22 9NQ, UK

Tel +44 (0)1243 843291    
(weekdays, 08:00 to 17:30)
Fax +44 (0)1243 843303
customer@wiley.com

UK trade representation

Yale Representation Ltd
Tel 020 7079 4900
yalerep@yaleup.co.uk 
www.yalerep.co.uk

Sales Manager, Wholesalers and 
Eastern England, inc. Cambridge

Andrew Jarmain
Mobile 07768 891 574
andrew.jarmain@yaleup.co.uk

Scotland

James Brook
Mobile 07803 012 461
james.brook@yaleup.co.uk

Northern England and North Wales

Sally Sharp
Mobile 07803 008 218
sally.sharp@yaleup.co.uk

South Wales and Southern England, 
inc. South London

Josh Houston
Mobile 07803 012 487
josh.houston@yaleup.co.uk

Central London, Oxfordshire and the 
Midlands

Matthew Wright
Mobile 07803 012 521
matthew.wright@yaleup.co.uk

Key Accounts Executive, London

John Gall
Mobile 07809 349 237
john.gall@yaleup.co.uk

International sales

Australia and New Zealand

Footprint Books Pty Ltd
Tel +61 02 9997 3973
Fax +61 02 9997 3185
info@footprint.com.au
www.footprint.com.au 

North America

University of Chicago Press  
Tel +1 800 621 2736 / (773) 702 7000  
jck1@uchicago.edu  
www.press.uchicago.edu

Singapore, Thailand, Vietnam, 
Cambodia, Indonesia, Brunei, 
Malaysia, Laos, Myanmar 
and Philippines

APD Singapore Pte Ltd
Tel +65 6 749 3551
ian@apdsing.com 
www.apdsing.com

International representation

Austria, France, Germany and 
Switzerland

Uwe Lüdemann
Tel +49 30 695 08189
mail@uwe-luedemann.de

Denmark, Finland, Iceland, Norway 
and Sweden

Elisabeth Harder-Kreimann
Tel +49 40 555 40 446
elisabeth@harder-kreimann.de

Eastern and Central Europe

Ewa Ledóchowicz
Tel +48 22 754 17 64
Mobile +48 606 488 122
ewa@ledochowicz.com 
kinga@ledochowicz.com
www.ledochowicz.com

Hong Kong, Japan, Taiwan, India 
and Sri Lanka

Andrew White
Tel +44 (0)1892 557767 
Mobile +44 (0)7973 176046
andrew@thewhitepartnership.org.uk

Ireland

Robert Towers
Tel +353 1 280 6532
rtowers16@gmail.com

Italy, Spain, Portugal and Greece

Padovani Books
Tel/fax +39 0575 614338
penny@padovanibooks.com (Italy)
jenny@padovanibooks.com (Spain & 
Portugal) 
isabella@padovanibooks.com (Greece)

Korea

Se-Yung Jun 
ICK (Information & Culture Korea) 
Tel +82 2 3141 4791 
cs.ick@ick.co.kr

The Middle East, North Africa, Cyprus, 
Malta and Turkey

Claire de Gruchy and Bill Kennedy
Avicenna Partnership Ltd
Claire: Tel +44 (0)7771 887843
claire_degruchy@yahoo.co.uk
Bill: Tel +44 (0)7802 244457
AvicennaBK@gmail.com

Pakistan

Saleem Malik
World Press
Mobile +92 (0)3004 012 652
worldpress@gmail.com

Rights enquiries 

Ros Edwards
Edwards Fuglewicz Literary Agency
49 Great Ormond Street
London WC1N 3HZ
Tel +44 (0)20 7405 6725 
ros@efla.co.uk

For P.D. James translation rights: 
Greene & Heaton, London 
info@greeneheaton.co.uk

Publicity enquiries 

Emma O’Bryen 
Tel 020 7619 0098 
Mobile 07505 659641 
eobr@blueyonder.co.uk

Sales Representatives and Agents

SALES REPRESENTATIVES



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    3

Thinking 3D 
Books, Images and Ideas 
from Leonardo to the 
Present 

Edited by Daryl Green and 
Laura Moretti

During the Renaissance, artists and illustrators developed the 
representation of truthful three-dimensional forms into a highly 
skilled art. As reliable illustrations of three-dimensional subjects 
became more prevalent, they also influenced the way in which 
disciplines developed: architecture could be communicated 
much more clearly, mathematical concepts and astronomical 
observations could be quickly relayed, observations of the natural 
world moved towards a more realistic method of depiction.

Through essays on some of the world’s greatest artists and 
thinkers (Leonardo da Vinci, Euclid, Andreas Vesalius, William 
Hunter, Johannes Kepler, Andrea Palladio, Galileo Galilei, among 
many others), this book tells the story of the development of the 
techniques used to communicate three-dimensional forms on 
the two-dimensional page and contemporary media. It features 
Leonardo da Vinci’s groundbreaking drawings in his notebooks 
and other manuscripts, extraordinary anatomical illustrations, 
early paper engineering including volvelles and tabs, beautiful 
architectural plans and even views of the moon. 

With in-depth analysis of over forty manuscripts and books, 
Thinking 3D also reveals the impact that developing techniques 
had on artists and draughtsmen throughout time and across space.

DARYL GREEN is Librarian at Magdalen 
College, Oxford. LAURA MORETTI is 
Senior Lecturer in Art History at the 
University of St Andrews.

200 pp, 259 x 237 mm
80 colour illustrations
9781851245253
HB £35.00
October 2019

VISIT THE EXHIBITION
Bodleian Libraries, Oxford 
Thinking 3D from Leonardo to 
the Present 
March 2019 – February 2020

2    NEW



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    5

Now and Then
England 1970–2015 

Daniel Meadows

Daniel Meadows is a pioneer of contemporary British docu- 
mentary practice. His photographs and audio recordings, made 
over forty-five years, capture the life of England’s ‘great ordinary’. 
Challenging the status quo by working collaboratively, he has 
fashioned from his many encounters a nation’s story both magical 
and familiar.

This book includes important work from Meadows’ groundbreaking 
projects, drawing on the archives now held at the Bodleian Library. 
Fiercely independent, Meadows devised many of his creative 
processes: he ran a free portrait studio in Manchester’s Moss Side 
in 1972, then travelled 10,000 miles making a national portrait 
from his converted double-decker the Free Photographic Omnibus, 
a project he revisited a quarter of a century later. At the turn of the 
millennium he adopted new ‘kitchen table’ technologies to make 
digital stories: ‘multimedia sonnets from the people’, as he called 
them. He sometimes returned to those he had photographed, 
listening for how things were and how they had changed. Through 
their unique voices he finds a moving and insightful commentary on 
life in Britain. Then and now. Now and then.

DANIEL MEADOWS’ photographs have 
been exhibited widely with solo shows 
at the Institute of Contemporary Arts 
London (1975), Camerawork Gallery 
(1978), the Photographers’ Gallery 
(1987) and a touring retrospective 
from the National Science and Media 
Museum (2011). Group shows include 
Tate Britain (2007) and Hayward Gallery 
Touring (2008).

160 pp, 259 x 237 mm 
4 colour & 105 b&w illustrations 
9781851245338 
HB £25.00 
October 2019

VISIT THE EXHIBITION
Bodleian Libraries, Oxford 
Now and Then: Daniel Meadows 
October – November 2019



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    7

Heritage Apples 
Caroline Ball

What would a greengrocer say if you were to ask for half a dozen 
Grenadiers and a couple of Catsheads? In the course of the past 
century we have lost much of our rich heritage of orchard fruits, 
but with taste once again triumphing over shelf-life and a renewed 
interest in local varieties, we are rediscovering the delights of that 
most delicious and adaptable fruit: the apple.

This book features apples from the Herefordshire Pomona that are 
still cultivated today. The Pomona – an exquisitely illustrated book 
of apples and pears – was published at the height of the Victorian 
era by a small rural naturalists’ club. Its beautiful illustrations 
and authoritative text are treasured by book collectors and apple 
experts alike.

From the familiar Blenheim Orange and Worcester Pearmain to 
the less fêted yet scrumptious Ribston Pippin, Margil and Pitmaston 
Pine Apple, Heritage Apples is illustrated with the Pomona’s stun-
ning paintings and tells the intriguing stories behind each variety, 
how they acquired their names, and their merits for eating, cooking 
or making cider. Also including practical advice on how to choose 
and grow your own trees, this is the perfect book for apple-lovers 
and growers.

CAROLINE BALL is an editor, copywriter 
and occasional translator. She has 
written on subjects from horticulture 
and travel to antiques and health, and 
has contributed to books about William 
Morris and a guide to historical sites. 
She is a keen gardener and, having 
been born a ‘Kentish Maid’, some of 
her earliest memories are of apple 
orchards in blossom. 

248 pp, 220 x 180 mm
c.110 colour illustrations
9781851245161
HB £25.00
September 2019

ALSO OF INTEREST

The Tradescants’ Orchard: The Mystery of 
a Seventeenth-Century Painted Fruit Book 
Barrie Juniper & Hanneke Grootenboer 
9781851242771 Illus HB £30.00

Choosing your trees
There is no single, perfect variety of apple. Your choice will depend on 
your requirements, preferences and the conditions you can offer. so, having 
decided you would like to grow one or more heritage varieties of your own, 
here are few initial questions to ask before you buy.

What are my favourite apples?
There is no point in growing a variety that doesn’t appeal to you, so this is 
where the pleasurable research starts – by discovering the possibilities that 
are out there. 

Apples have a surprising range of flavours and textures. Do you prefer 
sweet or sharp? Crisp and firm or soft and creamy? Juicy or ‘dry’? These are 
qualities that are not possible to convey adequately in words – to understand 
how an apple can have ‘undertones of strawberry’ or be pleasing though dry 
is something you need to experience for yourself. Throughout the season 
try different apples at farm shops and markets, visit orchards for tasting 
days, talk to apple-growing neighbours. Draw up a shortlist, both of specific 
varieties that you like (and don’t like) and of general characteristics that you 
want in an apple. 

How will I use my apples?
Do you primarily want the joy of eating apples fresh off the tree, or to use 
them in cooking? Would you like to store some for the winter? Does crushing 
for juice (or cider) appeal? If you would like a medley of fruits for different sea-
sons and reasons but don’t have room for a full-size orchard, see training 
(page 000) for ideas on how to accommodate apples in a small space. 

Margaret
Margil

Mère de Ménage
Minshull Crab

Mother
Newland sack

Norfolk Beefing
Orleans Reinette

Oslin 
peasgood’s Nonsuch

pitmaston pine Apple
pomeroy

potts’ seedling
Queen

Red Astrachan
Reinette du Canada

Ribston pippin
Rosemary Russet

Roxbury Russet
saint edmund’s pippin

scarlet Nonpareil
schoolmaster

scotch Bridget
sops-in-Wine

Stirling Castle
striped Beefing
sturmer pippin

summer Golden pippin
Tom putt

Tower of Glamis
Warner’s King

Wheeler’s Russet
Worcester pearmain

Wyken pippin
Yellow/Red Ingestrie

Yorkshire Greening
26 27 28 29 30 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

22 23

Allen’s Everlasting
Not quite everlasting, but certainly a prodigious keeper. Allen’s everlasting 
will be ready to pick in October, but if the weather is not too inclement it 
will keep well on the tree and continue to improve. Once picked and care-
fully stored, the fruit will still be good for several months – they have been 
known to last until June.

Allen’s everlasting – who Allen was has not, unlike his apple, survived 
the passage of time – was recorded in the Rivers nursery in Hertfordshire 
in 1864, but had been grown in Ireland before that. It soon became a great 
favourite for its memorable taste as well as its keeping qualities. Its flesh is 
firm and slightly dry, with a strong, appealing tartness; the acidity fades 
with age, but the strength does not, so it remains a characterful apple even 
after long storage.

The visual appearance of all apples can vary a certain amount, depend-
ing on the weather and the location, but this one is more of a chameleon 
than most. It can look very similar to the portrait here: darkish green with 
a heavy flush to its thick, often russeted skin. But it can also be smoother, 
greener, more golden, stripier…

As Allen’s everlasting is a naturally small tree, you may consider a 
medium or even semi-vigorous rootstock, because this normally resilient 
tree can be troubled with scab on a dwarfing rootstock, and also develop 
biennial-fruiting tendencies.

 introduced from Ireland, 1864
 uses eating
 harvest mid-October
 keeping until late spring
 flowering time 0 
 fertility self-sterile
 vigour small-growing
 fruit bearing spur-bearing
 disease resistance good (but see note re scab above)



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    9

How We Fell 
in Love with 
Italian Food
Diego Zancani

Pizza, pasta, pesto and olive oil: today, it’s hard to imagine 
any supermarket without these items. But how did these foods – 
and many more Italian ingredients – become so widespread 
and popular?

This book maps the extraordinary progress of Italian food, from 
the legacy of the Roman invasion to its current, ever-increasing 
popularity. Using medieval manuscripts it traces Italian recipes in 
Britain back as early as the thirteenth century, and through travel 
diaries it explores encounters with Italian food and its influence 
back home. The book also shows how Italian immigrants – from 
ice-cream sellers and grocers to chefs and restaurateurs – had a 
transformative influence on our cuisine, and how Italian food was 
championed at pivotal moments by pioneering cooks such as 
Elizabeth David, Anna Del Conte, Rose Gray, Ruth Rogers and 
Jamie Oliver.

With mouth-watering illustrations from the archives of the 
Bodleian Library and elsewhere, this book also includes Italian 
regional recipes that have come down to us through the centuries. 
It celebrates the enduring international appeal of Italian restau- 
rants and the increasingly popular British take on Italian cooking 
and the Mediterranean diet.

DIEGO ZANCANI is an Emeritus Fellow of 
Balliol College and Emeritus Professor, 
Medieval and Modern Languages, 
University of Oxford.

256 pp, 254 x 197 mm
68 colour illustrations
9781851245123
HB £25.00
October 2019

ALSO OF INTEREST

The Food Lovers’ Anthology: 
A Literary Compendium
9781851244218 Illus HB £20.00



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    11

Islamic Maps
Yossef Rapoport

Spanning the Islamic world, from ninth-century Baghdad to 
nineteenth-century Iran, this book tells the story of the key 
Muslim map-makers and the art of Islamic cartography. Muslims 
were uniquely placed to explore the edges of the inhabited world 
and their maps stretched to the horizons of their geographical 
knowledge, from Isfahan to Palermo, from Istanbul to Cairo and 
Aden. Over a similar period, Muslim artists developed distinctive 
styles, often based on geometrical patterns and calligraphy. 
Map-makers, including al-Khwārazmī and al-Idrīsī, combined 
novel cartographical techniques with art, science and geographical 
knowledge. The results could be aesthetically stunning and 
mathematically sophisticated, politically charged as well as a 
celebration of human diversity. 

Islamic Maps examines Islamic visual interpretations of the 
world in their historical context, through the lives of the map-
makers themselves. What was the purpose of their maps, what 
choices did they make and what was the argument they were 
trying to convey? Lavishly illustrated with stunning manuscripts, 
beautiful instruments and Qibla charts, this book shows how maps 
constructed by Muslim map-makers capture the many dimensions 
of Islamic civilisation, providing a window into the world views of 
Islamic societies. 

YOSSEF RAPOPORT is a Reader 
in Islamic history at Queen Mary 
University of London. 

192 pp, 280 x 237 mm
c.60 colour illustrations
9781851244928
HB £35.00
October 2019

ALSO OF INTEREST

Lost Maps of the Caliphs: Drawing the 
World in Eleventh-Century Cairo
Yossef Rapoport & Emilie Savage-Smith
9781851244911  Illus HB £37.50



A Sanskrit 
Treasury
A Compendium of 
Literature from the Clay 
Sanskrit Library

Camillo A. Formigatti

This beautiful collection brings together passages from the 
renowned stories, poems, dramas, and myths of South Asian litera-
ture, including the Mahābhārata and the Rāmāyaṇa. Drawing on the 
translations published by the Clay Sanskrit Library, the passages 
feature episodes from the adventures of young Krishna, the life of 
Prince Rama and Hindu foundational myths, the life of the Buddha, 
as well as Buddhist and Jaina birth stories.

Pairing key excerpts from these wonderful Sanskrit texts with 
exquisite illustrations from the Bodleian Library’s rich manuscript 
collections, the book includes images of birch-bark and palm-leaf 
manuscripts, vibrant Mughal miniatures, early printed books, sculp-
tures, watercolour paintings and even early photograph albums.

Each extract is presented in both English translation and Sanskrit in 
Devanagari script and accompanied by a commentary on the liter-
ature and related books and artworks. The collection is organised 
by geographical region and includes sections on the Himalayas, 
North India, Central and South India, Sri Lanka and Southeast Asia, 
Central and East Asia, and the Middle East and Europe.

This is the perfect introduction for anyone interested in Sanskrit 
literature and the manuscript art of South Asia – and beyond.

CAMILLO A. FORMIGATTI is John 
Clay Sanskrit Librarian at the 
Bodleian Libraries.

240 pp, 285 x 244 mm
c.120 colour illustrations
9781851245314
HB £50.00
November 2019

www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    13



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    15

Curious Creatures 
on our Shores
Chris Thorogood

This veritable marine treasure trove of a book is richly illustrated by 
the author, with fifty of the most beautiful, easily encountered and 
sometimes astonishing marine organisms found on British coasts, 
from seemingly exotic seahorses and starfish, to peculiar sea-
potatoes and sea lemons.

Together, these characterful critters paint a colourful picture of life 
between the tides: starfish that, upon losing an arm, can grow a new 
one; baby sharks hatching from their fancifully named ‘mermaid’s 
purses’; ethereal moon jellyfish pulsating in the current; and, on 
some seabeds, even coral. Beachcombing, overturning a boulder or 
simply parting the strands of seaweed in a rock pool offer a glimpse 
into a thriving underwater world of curious creatures.

Inspired by the Oxford University Museum of Natural History’s 
exceptionally rich zoology collections, which contain millions of 
specimens amassed from centuries of expeditions, this book tells 
the story of life on the seashore.

CHRIS THOROGOOD is a biologist at 
Oxford University (Deputy Director and 
Head of Science at Oxford University 
Botanic Garden) and a wildlife artist.

128 pp, 210 x 148 mm
50 colour illustrations
9781851245345
HB £15.00
September 2019

14    NEW



16    NEW www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    17

Novel Houses visits unforgettable dwellings in twenty legendary 
works of English and American fiction. Each chapter stars a famous 
novel in which a dwelling is pivotal to the plot, and reveals how 
personally significant that place was to the writer who created it.

We discover Uncle Tom’s Cabin’s powerful influence on the 
American Civil War, how essential 221B Baker Street was to Sherlock 
Holmes and the importance of Bag End to the adventuring hobbits 
who called it home. It looks at why Bleak House is used as the name 
of a happy home and what was on Jane Austen’s mind when she 
worked out the plot of Mansfield Park. Little-known background 
on the dwellings at the heart of Emily Brontë’s Wuthering Heights, 
Mervyn Peake’s Gormenghast and Stella Gibbon’s Cold Comfort 
Farm emerges, and the real life settings of Daphne du Maurier’s 
Rebecca and E.M. Forster’s Howards End, so fundamental to their 
stories, are shown to relate closely to their authors’ passions and 
preoccupations. 

A winning combination of literary criticism, geography and 
biography, this is an entertaining and insightful celebration of 
beloved novels and the extraordinary role that houses grand and 
small, imagined and real, or unique and ordinary, play in their 
continuing popularity. 

CHRISTINA HARDYMENT is a writer 
and journalist with a special interest 
in literary geography and domestic 
history. She is the author of Writing 
the Thames (Bodleian Library 
Publishing, 2016).

240 pp, 234 x 156 mm
40 colour illustrations
9781851244805
HB £25.00
October 2019

Novel Houses
Twenty Famous Fictional 
Dwellings

Christina Hardyment

ALSO BY THE AUTHOR

Writing the Thames
9781851244508 Illus HB £25



Drink Map of 
Oxford  
Introduced by Stuart Ackland

At first sight, this intriguing map appears to offer a guide to the pubs 
of Victorian Oxford, designed in a similar way to tourist maps today.  
Beerhouses, breweries and other licensed premises are all shown, 
clustered around a specific part of the city centre.

But an explanation on the reverse shows this wasn’t the original 
intention. Published in 1883 by the Temperance Movement, the map 
was designed to show how the poorer areas of Oxford were heavily 
populated with drinking establishments and the text explains the det-
rimental effect of alcohol on local inhabitants: ‘the result is idleness 
and ill-health, and very frequently poverty and crime.’ The map also 
reveals how few ‘drink-shops’ (shown in red) appear in North Oxford, 
where the magistrates who granted the licences were most likely to 
live. This unique map was therefore intended to prevent alcohol con-
sumption, while at the same time demonstrating how easy it was to 
find somewhere to drink. Today, it offers a fascinating insight into the 
drinking habits of the former citizens of this world-renowned city.

 The Drink Map is reproduced with the original text and a commentary 
on the reverse.

STUART ACKLAND has worked in the 
Map Room at the Bodleian Library 
since 1990. He looks after the storage 
of the collection and helps run a blog 
dedicated to the maps held in the 
Bodleian.

Folded map, 226 x 133 mm (folded), 
622 x 511 mm (open)
2 mono illustrations & colour facsimile of 
map, front & back
9781851245352
PB £10.00
October 2019

18    NEW www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    19

A Museum 
Miscellany 
Claire Cock-Starkey

CLAIRE COCK-STARKEY is a writer 
and editor based in Cambridge. She 
is the author of The Real McCoy and 
149 Other Eponyms (2018), A Library 
Miscellany (2018) and The Book Lovers’ 
Miscellany (2017).

160 pp, 170 x 110 mm 
c.20 b&w illustrations 
9781851245116 
HB £9.99 
October 2019

Which are the oldest museums in the world? What is a cabinet of 
curiosities? Who haunts Hampton Court? What is on the FBI’s list of 
stolen art?

A Museum Miscellany celebrates the intriguing world of galleries and 
museums, from national institutions such as the Musée du Louvre, 
the British Museum and the Metropolitan Museum of Art to niche 
collections such as the Lawnmower Museum and the Museum of 
Barbed Wire. Here you will find a cornucopia of museum-related 
facts, statistics and lists, covering everything from museum ghosts, 
dangerous museum objects and conservation beetles to treasure 
troves, museum heists and the Museum of London’s fatberg. 

Bursting with quirky facts, intriguing statistics and legendary 
curators, this book is the perfect gift for all those who love to visit 
museums and galleries.

ALSO OF INTEREST

A Library Miscellany
9781851244720 HB £9.99



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS    2120   RECENT HIGHLIGHTS

Fifty Maps and the 
Stories they Tell 
Jerry Brotton and Nick Millea

From medieval maps to digital cartograms, this book features 
highlights from the Bodleian Library’s extraordinary map collection 
together with rare artefacts and some stunning examples from 
twenty-first-century map-makers.

Each map is accompanied by a narrative revealing the story behind 
how it came to be made and the significance of what it shows. The 
chronological arrangement highlights how cartography has evolved 
over the centuries and how it reflects political and social change.

Showcasing a twelfth-century Arabic map of the Mediterranean, 
highly decorated portolan charts, military maps, trade maps, a 
Siberian sealskin map, maps of heaven and hell, C.S. Lewis’s map 
of Narnia, J.R.R. Tolkien’s cosmology of Middle-earth and Grayson 
Perry’s tapestry map, this book is a treasure trove of cartographical 
delights spanning over a thousand years.JERRY BROTTON is Professor of 

Renaissance Studies at Queen Mary 
University of London. NICK MILLEA is 
Map Librarian at the Bodleian Library. 

144 pp, 196 x 196 mm
80 colour illus
9781851245239
PB with flaps £12.00
July 2019

ALSO OF INTEREST, see p.24

London Map Journal 
9781851245222  
HB £9.99

Talking Maps
Jerry Brotton and Nick Millea

Every map tells a story. Some provide a narrative for travellers, 
explorers and surveyors or offer a visual account of changes to 
people’s lives, places and spaces, while others tell imaginary tales, 
transporting us to fictional worlds created by writers and artists. In 
turn, maps generate more stories, taking users on new journeys in 
search of knowledge and adventure.

Drawing on the Bodleian Library’s outstanding map collection 
and covering almost a thousand years, Talking Maps takes a new 
approach to map-making by showing how maps and stories have 
always been intimately entwined.  Including such rare treasures as a 
unique map of the Mediterranean from the eleventh-century Arabic 
Book of Curiosities, al-Sharīf al-Idrīsī’s twelfth-century world map, 
C.S. Lewis’s map of Narnia, J.R.R. Tolkien’s cosmology of Middle-
earth and Grayson Perry’s twenty-first-century tapestry map, this 
fascinating book analyses maps as objects that enable us to cross 
sea and land; as windows into alternative and imaginary worlds; as 
guides to reaching the afterlife; as tools to manage cities, nations, 
even empires; as images of environmental change; and as digitized 
visions of the global future.

By telling the stories behind the artefacts and those generated 
by them, Talking Maps reveals how each map is not just a tool for 
navigation but also a worldly proposal that helps us to understand 
who we are by describing where we are.

JERRY BROTTON is Professor of 
Renaissance Studies at Queen Mary 
University of London. NICK MILLEA is 
Map Librarian at the Bodleian Library. 

208 pp, 270 x 270 mm
120 colour illus
9781851245154
HB £35.00
July 2019

ALSO OF INTEREST

Treasures from the Map Room
Edited by Debbie Hall
9781851242504 Illus HB £35.00

VISIT THE EXHIBITION
Bodleian Libraries, Oxford 
Talking Maps 
July 2019 – February 2020

84

27  

a jain maP of the universe

Jainism is one of India’s oldest and most 

complex religions. Its belief in the soul’s 

rebirth (or transmigration) within an 

eternal and multi-dimensional universe 

(Loka) requires intricate and precise 

cosmological maps such as this one to 

enable its followers to navigate physically 

and spiritually through the world. It depicts 

the terrestrial world (Jambudvipa) centred 

on the holy mountain of Meru (possibly the 

central Asian Pamir mountains). Humanity 

dwells in the sixteen rectangular provinces 

(videhas), beyond which lie spiritual 

‘realms’ where creatures metamorphose 

and transmigrate, guided by Jinas. Such 

maps were displayed in temples as 

spiritual guides for the faithful.

Jain map, 16th–17th century.  

MS. Or. Evans-Wentz 1

85

52 53

14  

an aztec maP of 
ttenochtitlan

In Aztec mythology Huitzilopochtli, the 

god of warfare and sacrifice, prophesied 

the foundation of Tenochtitlan (modern-

day Mexico City), where his people saw 

a snake perched on a cactus. This map 

shows the city in its ideal state, built on 

lakes and canals and divided into four 

main zones presided over by its founding 

fathers, including Tenoch (centre left). 

Scenes of human sacrifice and battle 

capture the Aztecs’ violent culture. The 

map was drawn just after the city fell to 

the Spanish conquistador Hernan Cortes 

in 1521. As such it represents a world that 

was about to disappear. 

Map of Tenochtitlan, Codex Mendoza, 1542. MS. 

Arch. Selden. A1, fol. 2r 

2
Administration

There can be no better place from which to embark upon 
the story of mapping the nation than by concentrating on 
the Gough map of Great Britain, the earliest surviving 
geographically recognizable map of an individual country.

King Edward I (r. 1271–1307) appears to have featured 
prominently in the map’s genesis, but the manuscript that 
survives post-dates Edward’s reign by around a century. 
Nevertheless, the monarch’s influence remains written all 
over its surface. The map’s subject matter appears to be 
geopolitical, with a clear focus on the accurate location of 
settlements. It has full cartographic references to places and 
regions key to governing the realm, which in themselves 
represent a paradigm shift from earlier cartographic 
representations of the country. The Gough map is showing 
us ‘real’ geography. It tells us where places really are. 
Earlier surviving maps are not so attached to these levels 
of locational precision. Instead they were largely created 
and prepared to a theological agenda, as can be seen in the 
work of St Albans-based Matthew Paris, who made four 
maps showing the whole of the island of Britain in the mid-
thirteenth century. Another crucial change of direction is the 
physical nature of the artefact itself. The Gough map is the 
earliest known exemplar of any map in Britain produced as 
a separate sheet, rather than as a page in a book or designed 
to be hung on a wall for display purposes. The quality of 
the parchment, however, is poor, implying that the map was 
not created for a high-status client, nor was it expected to be 
prominently displayed, or indeed to last. Yet more than 700 
years after its contents were first drawn, this enigmatic and 
complex map continues to tell us the story it was designed 

to impart, and has the seemingly unlimited capacity to lead 
us along as yet uncharted journeys to uncover the practical 
requirements which brought such a critical and challenging 
map into existence in the first place.1

Freed from the shackles of a Christian narrative, the 
Gough map’s purpose was not to visualize a pathway through 
life in accordance with the teachings of the church, but to 
lead the way in a completely new cartographic direction 
which remains current in the twenty-first century, where 
geographical veracity and the primacy of relative position are 
foremost in the map-maker’s mind. 

Nevertheless, more traditional map-making styles have 
not been entirely abandoned, as exemplified by the filling of 
empty spaces, which was frequently seen on mappae mundi, 
where blank areas of the world were frequently populated 
with monstrous people and creatures. This, to a small extent, 
is replicated on the Gough map, as northwest Scotland 
provides a home for both a deer and a wolf, the only land-
based animals to be included on the manuscript, although 
these lack the demonic monstrosity found on mappae mundi. 

Key questions remain, however. Who made this map? 
What was their background? Was it ecclesiastical or secular? 
Why was it made? And for whom? Clues to answering some 
of these questions might be found in a close examination of 
some of the places depicted on the map, as well as the routes 
between them.

How the Map was Made
The Gough map measures 116 cm x 55 cm, and is drawn 
on the hide of a sheep and a lamb. Immediately striking 

opposite and pp. 40–41  Fig. 15 The Gough map, 
c.1390–1410. MS. Gough Gen. Top. 16.



22    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS www.bodleianshop.co.uk    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS    23

Lost Maps of the 
Caliphs
Drawing the World in 
Eleventh-Century Cairo

Yossef Rapoport and Emilie 
Savage-Smith

YOSSEF RAPOPORT is Reader in 
Islamic History at Queen Mary 
University of London. EMILIE SAVAGE-
SMITH, Fellow of the British Academy, 
is recently retired as Professor of 
the History of Islamic Science at the 
Oriental Institute, University of Oxford. 
She continues as Fellow Archivist of 
St Cross College.

368 pp, 229 x 152 mm 
25 colour + 69 b&w illus 
9781851244911 
HB £37.50 
February 2019
Co-published with the University 
of Chicago Press

M a c r o c o s m  t o  M i c r o c o s m  37

This horizon is associated with moisture, because the Sun, as it moves 
towards it, distributes the dew and moisture that had accumulated 
during the day as a result of  the Sun’s absorption and removal of  the 
moisture. The wind coming from this direction is called dabūr (west 
wind) and is wet and damp.

The northern horizon, at the very bottom of the diagram, has a label that 
in this early copy is nearly obliterated, but is preserved in some of the later 
copies of the treatise in which the contents of this diagram are treated as 
text but not in a diagrammatic form. Its label reads:

This northern horizon is very cold due to its distance from the orbit of 
the Sun and its heat. It comes close to the pole of the Earth. The wind 
that blows from that direction is called the north wind (shimāl).22

F i g.  2 .2 .  The horoscope of Iskandar Sultan (grandson of Tīmūr, also known as Tamer-
lane), calculated for Rabīʿ I 786/April 25, 1384. In the ring of twelve medallions, the zodi-
acal signs are represented by allegorical forms arranged in a counterclockwise sequence, 
beginning with Aries at 9 o’clock. London, Wellcome Library, MS Persian 474, fols. 18b– 19a.

CHI Rapoport 14762 book.indb   37 1/17/18   1:51 PM

36 Chapter Two

Returning to the diagram from the Book of  Curiosities in fig. 2.1 and 
plate 19, the next innermost ring contains the names of thirty- six classical 
constellations— the twenty- one northern constellations and the fifteen 
southern ones— with each depicted in the ring beneath by a pattern of dots 
representing stars. The subsequent inner two rings contain the names of the 
twenty- eight Bedouin “lunar mansions”— a favorite topic of the author— 
accompanied by representations of their star groups.

At the center of the diagram is the Earth, with its seven “climes” or zones 
of the inhabited world. At the point marked “eastern horizon” at the left- 
hand side of the diagram, there is a label written vertically reading:

This horizon is very dry because, when the Sun rises there, it absorbs the 
dampness and it dries and expels the nocturnal moisture. The dry wind 
coming from this direction is called ṣabā (east wind).

The western horizon is labeled:

F i g.  2 .1 .  The opening diagram of the Book of Curiosities, titled “The Illustration of the En-
compassing Sphere, and the Manner in Which It Embraces All Existence, and Its Extent,” 
interpreted in a schematic diagram.

CHI Rapoport 14762 book.indb   36 1/17/18   1:51 PM

P l at e  16.  The Caspian Sea in the Book of Curiosities. Oxford, Bodleian Library, MS Arab. 
c. 90, fol. 31b, copied ca. 1200.

CHI Rapoport 14762 book.indb   15 1/17/18   1:52 PM

P l at e  1 5 .  Map of the Indus- Ganges river system from the Book of Curiosities. Oxford, 
Bodleian Library, MS Arab. c. 90, fol. 43b, copied ca. 1200.

CHI Rapoport 14762 book.indb   14 1/17/18   1:52 PM

About a millennium ago, someone in Cairo completed a large 
and richly illustrated book guiding the reader on a journey from 
the outermost cosmos and planets to Earth and its lands, islands, 
features and inhabitants. This treatise, known as The Book of 
Curiosities, was unknown to modern scholars until a remarkable 
manuscript copy surfaced in 2000.

Lost Maps of the Caliphs provides the first general overview 
of The Book of Curiosities and the unique insight it offers into 
medieval Islamic thought. The authors use The Book of Curiosities 
to re-evaluate the development of astrology, geography and 
cartography in the first four centuries of Islam. Early astronomical 
‘maps’ and drawings demonstrate the medieval understanding of 
the structure of the cosmos and illustrate the pervasive assumption 
that almost any visible celestial event had an effect upon life 
on Earth. Lost Maps of the Caliphs also reconsiders the history 
of global communication networks at the turn of the previous 
millennium. It shows the Fatimid Empire, and its capital Cairo, as a 
global maritime power, with tentacles spanning from the eastern 
Mediterranean to the Indus Valley and the East African coast.

The Book of Curiosities is not only one of the greatest achievements 
of medieval map-making, but it is also a remarkable contribution to 
the story of Islamic civilization.

The Selden Map of 
China
A New Understanding of 
the Ming Dynasty

Hongping Annie Nie

Dating from the seventeenth century at the height of the Ming 
Dynasty, the Selden Map of China reveals a country very different 
from popular conceptions of the time, looking not inward to the 
Asian landmass but outward to the sea. Discovered in the stacks of 
the Bodleian Library, this beautifully decorative map of China is in 
fact a seafaring chart showing Ming Dynasty trade routes. It is the 
earliest surviving example of Chinese merchant cartography and is 
evidence that Ming China was outward-looking, capitalistic 
and vibrant.

Exploring the commercial aims of the Ming Dynasty, the port city 
of Quanzhou and its connections with the voyages of the early 
traveller Zheng He, this book describes the historical background 
of the era in which the map was used. It also includes an analysis 
of the skills and techniques involved in Chinese map-making and 
the significance of the compass bearings, scale and ratios found 
on the map, all of which combine to represent a breakthrough in 
cartographic techniques.

The enthralling story revealed by this extraordinary artefact is 
central to an understanding of the long history of China’s 
relationship with the sea and with the wider world.

HONGPING ANNIE NIE is a Teaching 
and Research Associate of the University 
of Oxford China Centre and a Senior 
Member of St Anthony’s College, Oxford.

80 pp, 259 x 237 mm
38 colour illus
9781851245246
HB £20.00
June 2019

chapter head 5

conventional scholarship was wrong; here instead 
was evidence that Ming China was outward-looking 
and capitalistic. Turning to Helliwell, Batchelor 
exclaimed: ‘This map will become world famous. It 
will appear in all the history textbooks!’1 

News of Batchelor’s discovery quickly spread 
through academic circles around the world. Experts 
agreed that the map was an extremely significant 

Chinese historical document which forced a reas-
sessment of the relationship between marine and 
inland China during the Ming dynasty and of the 
position of the Ming dynasty in the world. 

Chinese academics now commonly refer to 
the map as the Nautical Chart of the Eastern and 
Western Seas (东西洋航海图), a title that is included 
in the Bodleian Library’s catalogue. 

4 The Selden map of China before conservation

4 the selden map of china

and islands. It stretched from Siberia in the north 
to Java and the Moluccas (the Spice Islands) in the 
south. To the east of the map were the islands of 
Japan and the Philippines; to the west were Burma 
and southern India, with instructions for reaching 
the Persian Gulf (Hormuz) and the Red Sea (Aden). 
Interestingly, mainland China was squeezed into 
the upper left part of the map, while the islands of 
East Asia and South East Asia occupied more than 
half its total area. Although each Chinese admin-
istrative district was outlined with a thick green 
line, and the names of each province, prefecture, 
and county were systematically marked, Batchelor 
noticed that there were few other details about the 
inland areas. 

In the soft light of the reading room, Batchelor 
also noticed a number of scarcely discernible thin 
black lines linking the Fujian coast with various 
ports in East and South East Asia, and almost 
unnoticeable navigation markings next to the lines. 
His many years of research into the history of world 
trade had given him exceptional insight. He immedi-
ately realized that these lines were none other than 
Ming dynasty trade routes. The so-called ‘Selden 
map of China’ actually depicted the seafaring routes 
known to the merchants of Ming China. Batchelor 
was delighted with his discovery, for he knew 
what a great impact it would have on the world’s 
knowledge of Ming China. The image of an isolated 
and conservative China during the Ming dynasty in 

3 The Selden map of China before conservation, rolled

MING DYNASTY MARITIME TRADE 

The Ming dynasty, which witnessed China’s second 
commercial revolution, was a rather open, dynamic 
and outward-looking period of Chinese history. 
Despite the Ming court’s ban on maritime trade 
with foreign countries, overseas trade flourished as 
never before during this period. The newly dis-
covered Selden map of China reveals Ming China’s 
maritime commercial activities in various coastal 
ports between the Pacific and the Indian oceans, 
east to Japan, Korea, via the Philippines and the 
South Sea Islands, and west to the Arabian Peninsula 
and as far as the east coast of Africa. Chinese 
merchants could be seen everywhere.

COMMODITIES, MARITIME NAVIGATION 

AND SHIPBUILDING TECHNOLOGY

In the reign of the first Ming ruler Emperor 
Hongwu (1368–1398) China’s autocratic, imperial 
power system was at its height. However, compared 
to previous dynasties, economic development in the 

Ming Empire was unprecedented. The Ming dynasty 
was the pinnacle of Chinese culture with regard to 
technology, commerce, art and literature.

Emperor Hongwu was born into a peasant family 
and attached great importance to agriculture. When 
he ascended to the throne, he immediately resumed 
the agricultural production that had been destroyed 
in the late Yuan dynasty. As society stabilized, 
agricultural production increased, creating consider-
able surpluses. Infrastructure and communication 
improved under Emperor Hongwu; private business 
and trade were also promoted. New markets 
burgeoned along the route of the messengers of the 
imperial court, where surplus agricultural com-
modities were sold in great quantity, ushering in the 
Ming dynasty’s commercial revolution.21

China’s financial strength and power continued 
to grow during the Yongle era (1402–24). Emperor 
Yongle is universally regarded as the Ming dynasty’s 
‘second founding emperor of China’, because he 

25 Kraak porcelain from China, possibly traded by the Dutch 
East India Company, c. 1600–1624



24    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS www.bodleianshop.co.uk    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS    25

New Stationery Range

Journals

The Bodleian Library's exciting new range of journals showcases 
gorgeous illustrations from our collections on the covers. Designed 
to be easily portable or to fit in a small bag, each hard-cover journal 
is 207 x 140 mm, with 160 lined pages of high-quality paper. Every 
journal is finished with a sturdy elastic band closure, ribbon marker 
and elastic pen holder. An expanding wallet for storing papers is 
also included on the inside back cover. Produced to a high standard 
with careful attention to finishing and details, these journals make 
the perfect gift for all writers and stationery lovers.

Why North is Up
Map Conventions and 
Where They Came From

Mick Ashworth

Many people have a love of maps. But what lies behind the process 
of map-making? How have cartographers through the centuries 
changed their craft and established a language of maps that helps 
them to better represent our world and users to understand it? 

This book tells the story of how widely accepted mapping 
conventions originated and evolved: from map orientation, pro-
jections, typography and scale, to the use of colour, map symbols, 
ways of representing relief and the treatment of boundaries and 
place names. It charts the fascinating story of how conventions have 
changed in response to new technologies and ever-changing 
mapping requirements, how symbols can be a matter of life or 
death, why universal acceptance of conventions can be difficult to 
achieve and how new mapping conventions are developing to 
meet the needs of modern cartography.

Here is an accessible and enlightening guide to the sometimes 
hidden techniques of map-making through the centuries.

MICK ASHWORTH is Director of 
Ashworth Maps and Interpretation Ltd 
and Consultant Editor to The Times 
Atlas of the World. He is also a Fellow of 
the Royal Geographical Society.

224 pp, 228 x 176 mm 
c.108 colour illus 
9781851245192 
HB £20.00 
July 2019

ALSO OF INTEREST

Mapping Shakespeare’s World 
Peter Whitfield
9781851242573 Illus PB/fl £25.00

Tolkien Smaug Journal
160 lined pp, 207 x 140 mm 
9781851245277 
HB £9.99 incl VAT 
March 2019

Tolkien Raft-elves Journal 
160 lined pp, 207 x 140 mm
9781851245215
HB £9.99 incl VAT
March 2019

London Map Journal 
160 lined pp, 207 x 140 mm
9781851245222
HB £9.99 incl VAT
March 2019

6 Named after the Italian who smuggled it out of Portugal in 1502, the Cantino Planisphere 
shows the meridian in the New World defined by the 1494 Treaty of Tordesillas – assigning 
lands to the west to Spain, and to the east, to Portugal.

ScaLe
Size matters

In his short story On exactitude in Science, published in 1946, Jorge Luís 
Borges described an empire whose cartographers created ‘a map of the 
empire whose size was that of the empire’.1 And in Lewis Carroll’s Sylvie 
and Bruno Concluded, the character Mein Herr boasts of a map of his 
country ‘on the scale of a mile to the mile’2.

Clearly a map at life size remains in the realm of fiction. Maps are not 
true-to-scale pictures of the world but are representations at smaller scales. 
With reduced scale comes limitations on both what can be shown, and 
how it can be represented. The mapping process can be seen as having 
three basic stages: defining the purpose of the map, deciding the area to be 
covered, and the choice of an appropriate scale. A map’s scale – the ratio 
of the size of a feature on the map to the size of that feature on the ground 
– influences the level of detail which can be shown, the amount by which 
features need to be simplified (the process of generalization – see p. 00) and 
gives some indication of how accurate and comprehensive the map is.

These issues have been around since ancient times. A statue of Gudea, a 
ruler of the ancient Mesopotamian city of Lagash, from c. 2200 bce has him 
holding a plan of a temple which includes a measuring rule representing 
its scale. The ancient Greeks used precise units of measure for surveying 

15 Christopher Saxton’s Map of Carnarvonshire and Anglesey, 1578, part of his atlas of county 
maps of Britain, includes a scale bar of 10 miles. The decorative dividers seem to emphasize 
and promote the accuracy of Saxton’s detailed survey of Britain.



26    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS / Children's Books www.bodleianshop.co.uk    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS    27

Babel
Adventures in Translation

Dennis Duncan, Stephen 
Harrison, Katrin Kohl and 
Matthew Reynolds

This innovative collection of essays shows how linguistic diver-
sity has inspired people across time and cultures to embark on 
adventurous journeys through the translation of texts. It tells the 
story of how ideas have travelled via the medium of translation into 
different languages and cultures, focusing on illustrated examples 
ranging from Greek papyri through illuminated manuscripts and 
fine early books to fantasy languages (such as J.R.R. Tolkien’s 
Elvish), the search for a universal language and the challenges of 
translation in multicultural Britain.

Starting with the concept of Babel itself, which illustrates the early 
cultural prominence of multilingualism, and with an illustration of 
a Mediterranean language of four millennia ago (Linear A), which 
still resists deciphering, it goes on to examine how languages have 
interacted with each other in different contexts.

The book also explores the multilingual transmission of key texts 
in religion, science (the history of Euclid), animal fable (from Aesop 
in Greek to Beatrix Potter via La Fontaine, with some fascinating 
Southeast Asian books), fairy tale, fantasy and translations of the 
great Greek epics of Homer.

It is lavishly illustrated with a diverse range of material, from 
papyrus fragments found at Oxyrhynchus to Esperanto handbooks 
to Asterix cartoons, each offering its own particular 
adventure into translation.

DENNIS DUNCAN is Munby Fellow in 
Bibliography, University of Cambridge. 
STEPHEN HARRISON is Professor of 
Latin Literature, University of Oxford, 
and Fellow and Tutor in Classics, 
Corpus Christi College, Oxford. KATRIN 
KOHL is Professor of German Literature, 
University of Oxford, and Fellow and 
Tutor in German, Jesus College, Oxford. 
MATTHEW REYNOLDS is Professor of 
English and Comparative Criticism, 
University of Oxford, and Fellow 
and Tutor in English Language and 
Literature, St Anne’s College, Oxford.

176 pp, 244 x 207 mm
70 colour illus
9781851245093
HB £20.00
February 2019

VISIT THE EXHIBITION
Bodleian Libraries, Oxford 
Babel: Adventures in Translation 
February – June 2019

The Princess who 
Hid in a Tree
An Anglo-Saxon Story

Jackie Holderness
Illustrated by Alan Marks

This story is about a brave and kind Anglo-Saxon princess called 
Frideswide who lived in Oxford a long time ago and just happened 
to be brilliant at climbing very tall trees. Her talent came in useful 
one day when a wicked king tried to kidnap her. How did she and 
her friends escape, and what happened to the king and his soldiers? 

With stunning illustrations by award-winning artist Alan Marks, 
Saint Frideswide’s legend is retold for young children as a tale of 
adventure, courage in the face of danger, friendship and kindness, 
with a few surprises along the way.  

The church Frideswide founded in Oxford was on the site of what is 
now Christ Church, and the princess’s medieval shrine can still be 
seen inside the Cathedral.

This beautiful picture book is sure to be treasured by any child who 
loves tales of adventure. It will appeal to children learning about 
the Anglo-Saxons, to readers who like feisty heroes and to visitors to 
Oxford, as a meaningful souvenir of their visit.

The lovely name Frideswide is a compound of two Anglo-Saxon 
words meaning peace (frith) and strong (swith). And these are the 
qualities at the heart of this most appealing retelling of the legend 
of the resourceful girl who outfaced danger, chose the path of 
peace, and worked great wonders.

Kevin Crossley-Holland

JACKIE HOLDERNESS is currently the 
Cathedral Education Officer at Christ 
Church, Oxford. She has written and 
published a wide range of educational 
books and materials. ALAN MARKS has 
illustrated children’s books for several 
decades, including winners of the 
Carnegie Medal and the Smarties Prize. 

40 pp, 247 x 200 mm
Fully illustrated 
9781851245185 
HB £12.99 
April 2019

But, one day, a message arrived from a nearby 
kingdom. Algar, the King of Mercia, said he wanted to 
marry Frideswide. He threatened that if the princess 
refused him, he would attack Oxford and kidnap her by 
force. His soldiers were already on their way.

Frideswide’s father and mother were very worried.  

‘I have an idea,’ said Frideswide’s dearest friend, Hilla. 
‘We can use the river to escape by boat. We could hide 
in the woods at Binsey, where there are many briars and 
thorn trees.’

But a few days later, without warning, Algar’s men 
came back, hacking their way into the forest. 

‘Quick!’ whispered the princess, ‘Climb into the trees!’ 
The three women hid themselves in the branches. 

They held their breath. But the puzzled soldiers did not 
find them and had to tell a furious Algar that the princess 
had completely disappeared.

Hilla said, ‘We need to find a safer place to hide. 
Let’s use the river again and row all night. We can 
hide in the daytime.’

Silently, they sped through the darkness, through 
curtains of weeping willow, until their arms and 
hands were sore from rowing. 

24   Babel • Adventures in Translation

the Spanish: it is a sort of dictionary of Mexica life, showing details of 
growing up, education, priestly training, marriage, punishment and other 
social rituals.13 All this is given in Mexica picture-writing. Inscribed next to 
the images are little glosses both in a written form of the Mexica language 
Nahuatl and in Spanish; on the facing page is a Spanish translation and 
interpretation which expands on the vignettes, filling in the contexts and 
clarifying the narrative structure. 

This Babelic text gives a vivid impression of the sort of cultural knowledge 
that it was felt useful for the imperial rulers to have. It also shows the 
different ways that writing and speech can relate in a language community. 
The painted images do not allow for complex syntax, so a reader needed to 
draw on a pool of shared knowledge to understand what was going on in 
the scenes. Apparently, during the composition of the manuscript, a group 
of Mexica interpreters elaborated on the meaning of the images; and it was 
this interpretation that was then written down as the Spanish facing-page 
translation. 

The Codex Mendoza was an attempt to overcome linguistic diversity 
as part of a project of imperial control. In the event, chance won out over 
regimentation, and the book was subjected to a Babelic scattering of its own. 
When it was on its way back to Spain, to the court of Charles V, it seems that 
pirates intercepted the convoy, and the Codex was diverted to the coffers 
of the French King Henri II. It became the property of the cosmographer 
André Thevet, and was then bought by Richard Hakluyt, an English writer 
and translator, author of a famous book of Voyages which had an influence 
on Shakespeare. After Hakluyt’s death in 1616, the Codex passed to Samuel 
Purchas, another collector and author of travellers’ tales, many of which 
he gathered into Hakluytus Posthumus, or Purchas his Pilgrimes in 1625. 
As part of this enormous publication, Purchas had the images of the Codex 
Mendoza remade as black-and-white woodcuts, and the Spanish translations 
retranslated into English. Print, of course, enabled the text to be mass-
produced; and, via Purchas’s English-with-woodcuts version, the Codex went 
on to be reworked into yet other languages: the Dutch of Johannes de Laet 
in 1630; the Latin of Athanasius Kircher (he of the Turris Babel) in 1652; 
the French of Melchisédech Thévenot between 1663 and 1696; and the 
Italian of Francisco Javier Clavijero in 1780.14 This proliferative remaking is 
a blessing of Babel; for, if there were no scattering of languages, this work of 
imaginative understanding via translation would have no reason to be done.   

7 This page from the Codex 
Mendoza, a manuscript 
in Mexica picture-writing 
(with translation) created for 
Spanish imperial authorities 
in South America in 1541, 
shows seven towns in the top 
right, and, across the rest of 
the page, the annual tribute 
they had to pay to their rulers 
in Tenochtitlan, including 
warrior outfits, bins of maize 
and beans, and a live eagle. 
Bodleian Library, MS. Arch. 
Selden. A. 1, fol. 31r.

I would highly recommend this 
captivating tale to anyone from 
eight to eighty.

Korky Paul



28    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS www.bodleianshop.co.uk    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS    29

Oxford Botanic 
Garden
A Guide

Simon Hiscock and Chris 
Thorogood

With photographs by 
Alexandra Davies

Oxford Botanic Garden has occupied its central Oxford site next to 
the River Cherwell continuously since its foundation in 1621 and is 
the UK’s oldest botanic garden. The birthplace of botanical science 
in the UK, it has been a leading centre for research since the 1600s. 
Today, the garden holds a collection of over 5,000 different types 
of plant, some of which exist nowhere else and are of international 
conservation importance. 

This guide explores Oxford Botanic Garden’s many historic and 
innovative features, from the walled garden to the water lily pool, 
the glasshouses, the rock garden, the water garden and ‘Lyra and 
Will’s bench’. It also gives a detailed explanation of the medicinal 
and taxonomic beds and special plant collections.

Lavishly illustrated with specially-commissioned photographs, this 
book not only provides a fascinating historical overview but also 
offers a practical guide to the Oxford Botanic Garden and its work 
today. Featuring a map of the entire site and a historical timeline, it 
is guaranteed to enhance any visit and is also a beautiful souvenir to 
take home.

SIMON HISCOCK is Director of Oxford 
Botanic Garden and Arboretum. CHRIS 
THOROGOOD is Head of Science and 
Public Engagement for Oxford Botanic 
Garden and Arboretum. ALEXANDRA 
DAVIES is a garden and lifestyle 
photographer based in Oxfordshire.

80 pp, 240 x 180 mm
60 colour illus
9781851245208
PB with flaps £8.00
July 2019

Korean Treasures: 
Volume 2
Rare Books, Manuscripts 
and Artefacts in the 
Bodleian Libraries and 
Museums of Oxford 
University

Minh Chung

Many important and valuable rare books, manuscripts and artefacts 
related to Korea have been acquired by donations throughout 
the long history of the Bodleian Libraries and the museums of the 
University of Oxford. However, due to an early lack of specialist 
knowledge in this area, many of these Korean items were largely 
neglected. Following on from the publication of the first volume 
of these forgotten treasures, this book collects together further 
important and often unique objects.

Notable items include the only surviving Korean example of an 
eighteenth-century world map, hand-drawn, with a set of twelve 
globe gores on a single sheet; rare Korean coins and charms 
including excellent examples of the 1423 Chosŏn t’ongbo 朝鲜通寶; 
official correspondence from the archives of the United Society 
for the Propagation of the Gospel, shining a light on the history of 
Christian missions from the opening of Korea in the 1880s until after 
the Korean War; photographs from the end of the nineteenth century 
up to the 1960s showing village and street scenes; a rare silk coat 
with inner armour plates of lacquered hide; a massive iron padlock 
inlaid with silver character inscriptions, bronze shoes and spears with 
parallel-edged blades; spectacles with dark crystal lenses and frames 
of horn; an elaborately decorated bow, arrows and quiver for wearing 
with court dress and many other rare artefacts.

MINH CHUNG is Head of the Bodleian 
China Centre Library and Korean 
Collections of the University of Oxford 
and Chair of the Korea Library Group, 
UK. He was Head Librarian of Teikyo 
University in Durham and Subject 
Consultant (Japanese and Korean) to 
the Library of the University of Durham.

176 pp, 250 x 210 mm
245 colour illus
9781851245260
HB £35.00
May 2019

ALSO OF INTEREST

Korean Treasures: 
Volume 1
Minh Chung
9781851242870 Illus HB £35.00

67

The garden worked in collaboration with 
Professor James Hitchmough of the 
Department of Landscape Architecture at 
the University of Sheffield to develop this 
‘prairie planting’, reminiscent of Hitchmough’s 
famous planting design for the Olympic Park 
at Stratford created with Sheffield colleague 
Professor Nigel Dunnett for the 2010 London 
Olympics. The Merton Borders, so called 
because their central path runs towards the 
tower of Merton College Chapel, currently 
occupy an area of 955 square metres, and are 
an example of sustainable low maintenance 

THE MERTON BORDERS 

Short sentence caption to go near each imageShort sentence caption to go near each image

7372

in late spring, with the blossoming of extensive 
stands of Iris sibirica, Darmera peltata and 
the native marsh marigold (Caltha palustris). 
Further interest is provided by the bold foliage 
of a number of marginal plants, such as species 
of Rheum, Rodgersia, Ligularia and Hosta. 
The pond not only increases the diversity of 
plants that can be grown in the garden, but 
also increases the diversity of its fauna: newts, 
frogs, dragonflies and damselflies all thrive, as 
well as nesting moorhens and coots.

Under the dogwood (Cornus mas) to the 
east side of the Water Garden is a bench that 

has become a place of pilgrimage for fans of 
Philip Pullman’s trilogy His Dark Materials, for it 
is here that the central characters Lyra and Will 
meet between their respective worlds. The bed 
under the dogwood has been planted to reflect 
places Lyra visits in the books, most notably 
Lapland and Svalbard in Northern Lights 
(1995). Plants evoking these arctic regions 
and the colours of the Aurora Borealis include 
various grasses and species of Jacob’s ladder 
(Polemonium spp.), Geranium and foxglove 
(Digitalis spp.).

yŏnjŏk 硯滴 연적
(Ceramic peach shaped water dropper)
19th century. Height x width x depth  
11 x 9.3 x 9 cm. Ceramic with cobalt blue 
and copper red underglaze
[ASH] EA1978.1860. Gift of Gerald Reitlinger, 1978  

(© Ashmolean Museum, University of Oxford)

Decorated with an underglaze of cobalt 
blue and copper red. Branches and leaves 
were made separately and attached. The 
leaves were coloured with cobalt blue, 
while the branches were highlighted with 
copper red. A hole near the top of the 
peach was made to put water in, and a hole 
at the top end of the branch at the back 
was for pouring water.

yŏnjŏk 硯滴 연적
(Water dropper)
19th century. Height x width x depth 
3 x 7.7 x 7.2 cm. Porcelain with blue 
glaze
[ASH] EA1961.3. Presented by Cyril A. de Costa Andrade, 1961 

(© Ashmolean Museum, University of Oxford)

A water dropper in the form of a carp, in 
porcelain, with blue glaze.

139o t h e r i t e m s

yŏnjŏk 硯滴 연적
(Water dropper)
19th century. Max. Height x width x depth 7.5 x 14 x 
12.9 cm max. Porcelain with cobalt blue underglaze
[ASH] 1978.1201. Gift of Gerald Reitlinger, 1978  

(© Ashmolean Museum, University of Oxford)

A blue and white water dropper with foliage spray 
decoration, in porcelain, with underglaze painting in 
cobalt blue. There are four characters written on the side:
天一生水3 (To be filled with water to form the world)4

yŏnjŏk 硯滴 연적
(Water dropper)
19th century. Max. Height x width x depth 4.5 x 
6.9 x 6.2 cm. Porcelain with cobalt blue glaze
[ASH] EA1978.1990. Gift of Gerald Reitlinger, 1978  

(© Ashmolean Museum, University of Oxford)

Square water dropper with blue glaze decoration, 
in porcelain, slab-built, and with cobalt blue glaze.

yŏnjŏk 硯滴 연적
(Water dropper)
19th century. Height x width x depth 2.9 x 8.1 x 
7.4 cm. Porcelain with cobalt blue underglaze 
and an unglazed base
[ASH] EA1978.1186. Gift of Gerald Reitlinger, 1978  

(© Ashmolean Museum, University of Oxford)

A blue and white water dropper with landscape 
decoration, in porcelain, with underglaze painting 
in cobalt blue and an unglazed base.

138 KO R E A N T R E A S U R E S :  V O L U M E 2



30    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS www.bodleianshop.co.uk    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS    31

MAJOR NEW EDITION

Provenance 
Research in Book 
History
A Handbook

David Pearson

Since this handbook was first published in 1994, interest in the 
book as a material object, and in the ways in which books have 
been owned, read and used, has burgeoned. Now established 
as a standard reference work, this book has been revised and 
expanded with a new set of over 200 colour illustrations, updated 
bibliographies and extended international coverage of libraries and 
online resources. 

It covers the history and understanding of inscriptions, bookplates, 
ink and binding stamps, mottoes and heraldry, and describes 
how to identify owners and track down books from particular 
collections via library and sale catalogues. Each section features an 
evaluated bibliography listing further sources, both online and in 
print. Illustrated examples of the many kinds of ownership evidence 
that can be found in books are also shown throughout. Relevant 
to anyone seeking to identify previous owners of books, or trace 
private libraries, this volume will also support the work of all book 
historians interested in the history of reading or the use of books 
and in the book as a material object. An essential handbook for 
anyone working in provenance research.

DAVID PEARSON is a leading expert 
on provenance and historic books. 
He retired in 2017 from a career in 
libraries and now writes and teaches 
on book history.

448 pp, 234 x 156 mm
c. 200 colour illus
9781851245109
HB £55.00
April 2019

Published in North America by Oak 
Knoll Press

PRAISE FOR THE FIRST EDITION

It has immediately become 
indispensable.

David McKitterick, Times Literary 
Supplement

For the first time, scholars can turn 
to a well-organized, comprehen-
sive, and accurate account of book 
ownership. 

John Bidwell, Library Quarterly

Typographic Firsts
Adventures in Early 
Printing

John Boardley

Many of the standard features of printed books were designed by 
pioneering typographers and printers in the latter half of the fifteenth 
century. Richly illustrated, this book shows how a mixture of happen-
stance and brilliant technological innovation came together to form 
the typographic and design conventions of the book.

JOHN BOARDLEY is a writer and 
design consultant. 

208 pp, 245 x 190 mm 
70 colour illus 
9781851244737 
HB £25.00 
April 2019

Oxford 
Freemasons
A Social History of Apollo 
University Lodge

Joe Mordaunt Crook and 
James W. Daniel

Over the past 200 years, many thousands of undergraduates have 
been initiated into membership of Apollo – the Masonic lodge of the 
University of Oxford. Drawing on archives held in the Bodleian Library, 
this sumptuously illustrated book is the first serious attempt to set 
the story of Apollo in the context of Oxford life and learning as well as 
its wider social and political diaspora. 

JOE MORDAUNT CROOK, C.B.E., F.B.A. 
is a celebrated architectural historian 
and former Slade Professor and 
Waynflete Lecturer at the University of 
Oxford. JAMES W. DANIEL is a Fellow 
of the Royal Historical Society and 
has written and contributed to many 
publications on Freemasonry.

224 pp, 278 x 226 mm
74 colour illus 
9781851244676 
HB £35.00 
April 2019
Published for and on behalf of 
Apollo University Lodge.

t o t his day,  i t  is  no t f u l ly u nde r s t ood  why music is  
such a primal and powerful elicitor of subjective emotion, and yet its 
influence on individuals and on popular culture alike is profound and 
indubitable. Just as alphabets and writing systems evolved in response  
to our desire to record spoken language, so too, musical notation was 
invented to solve the challenge of recording what is otherwise ephemeral, 
a dilemma summed up in the seventh century by scholar, saint and music 
theorist, Isidore of Seville, who wrote that, ‘unless sounds are held by the 
memory of man, they perish, because they cannot be written down.’236 
Examples of rudimentary music notation have been found in cuneiform 
tablets dating to about 2,000 bc . The ancient Greeks had devised a 
complex system of music notation that was subsequently lost; however,  
the ideas of the Greek music theorists was not and was thence transmitted 
to the Middle Ages through the writings of Boethius (c. 480–524), 
whose De Institutione Musica was based largely on the first-century  
work of Nicomachus of Gerasa and Ptolemy.

Prior to the advent of musical notation, music was learned by ear  
and performed from memory. At least from the beginning of the Middle 
Ages the prayers of the daily Catholic Mass were sung as monophonic 
chants or plainchant. Music was the medium in which prayers ascended 
to god.237 The roots of modern musical notation can, to some measure, 
be traced back to the medieval Church’s efforts at ecclesiastical unity,  
to its desire for geographically disparate congregations to, quite literally, 
sing from the same hymnbook. During the ninth century, a rudimentary 
form of neumatic notation began to appear, a kind of shorthand mnemonic 
aid used to notate plainchant melodies with symbols known as neumes. 

117

Printed Polyphony
The First Printed Music

So it is that without music, no other discipline can be 
perfected, for nothing is without music. Indeed, it is  
said that the universe itself is composed from a certain 
harmony of sounds, and that the very heavens turn to  
the modulations of harmony.

isidore of seville235

10

53  Middle to late fourteenth-century 
manuscript antiphonal from Pisa.  
The antiphonal was the principal 
medieval choir book, and contained 
the chants of the Office. The title is 

derived from the way the verses of 
the service were sung alternately  
by the two halves of the choir sitting 
opposite one another. 

Typo Firsts basic 2.indd   116-117 17/09/2018   09:32

33inscriptions & manuscript additions

Edward Sherburne (1618–1702) 
used to write F.S. L.A. on his 
title pages, standing for Felix 
Servator Lympidarum aquarum 
Armiger, a rather tortuous 
Latinization of his name: 
Edward (= ‘happy guardian’, 
hence felix servator), Sherburne 
(= ‘bright stream’, hence 
lympidarum aquarum).9 

Owners noting the dates of 
acquisition of their books have 
occasionally developed indi-
vidual codes for expressing the 
date, such as the Civil War 
iconoclast William Dowsing, 
who noted his year, month 
and day in the format shown 
in fig. 2.23.10 The letters C & P 
(or Coll & Perf ), sometimes 
written on flyleaves, usually 
stand for ‘collated and perfect’, 
to show that the book has 
been checked as complete. 

9. M.D. Reeve, ‘Acidalius on Manilius’, Classical Quarterly, ns, 41, 1991, pp. 226–39, pp. 
235–6.

10. See T. Cooper (ed.), The Journal of William Dowsing, Woodbridge, 2001, pp. 5–10 and 
pl. 5.

2.22 Sir Hans Sloane (1660–1753) 
regularly used a coding system based 
on astrological symbols to remind him 
of the prices he paid for his books

2.23 William Dowsing (1596?–1679?), 
the Civil War iconoclast, had a sizeable 
library in which he regularly noted the 
year, month and day he acquired his 
books, and the price he paid

32 provenance research in book history

with the last two numerals of 
the year of acquisition, on the 
appropriate leaves (fig. 2.20). 
A similar system was used by 
Thomas Jefferson, the Ameri-
can statesman (1743–1826).6 
Inscriptions in cipher may 
sometimes be encountered; 
Joyce Swingfeild, doodling 
on the flyleaf of a book in 
the later seventeenth century, 
clearly enjoyed playing with 
letters and codes (fig. 2.21). Sir 
Hans Sloane (the physician, 
whose library was one of the 
foundation collections of the 
British Museum) used a system 
of alchemical signs to encode 
price and date of acquisition 
during the earlier part of his 
career (fig. 2.22).7 The Scottish 

poet William Drummond (1585–1649) occasionally inscribed 
his name as an anagram, in the form Don Murmi dumilla.8 Sir 

6. See E.M. Sowerby, Catalogue of the Library of Thomas Jefferson, vol. 1, Washington DC, 
1952–59, p. xiv.

7. M.A.E. Nickson, ‘Books and Manuscripts’, in A. MacGregor (ed.), Sir Hans Sloane: 
Collector, Scientist, Antiquary, London, 1994, pp. 263–77, p. 264.

8. M. Simpson, ‘Don Murmidumilla, Book-collector’, University of Edinburgh Journal 
1979, pp. 42–8.

2.20 Philip Bliss (1787–1857) marked 
his ownership of books not by writing 
in his name, but by adding small letters 
and numbers (reflecting the year of 
acquisition) to leaves B1 and P1

2.21 a– b An unusual, and playful, set 
of inscriptions made on a flyleaf by a 
seventeenth-century owner named 
Joyce Swingfeild, experimenting with 
‘codes



Bestsellers 
& Backlist



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    BESTSELLERS    35

The Original Rules of Golf
Introduction by Dale Concannon

64 pp, 148 x 100 mm
27 b&w illus
9781851243426
HB £5.99

The Original Rules of Tennis
Introduction by John Barrett

64 pp, 148 x 100 mm
32 b&w illus
9781851243181
HB £5.99
Not for sale in Australia

Tolkien: Maker of Middle-earth
Catherine McIlwaine

416 pp, 259 x 237 mm
312 colour illus
9781851244850
HB £40.00
Collector’s Edition £295.00

The Original Laws of Cricket
Introduction by Michael Rundell

64 pp, 148 x 100 mm
29 b&w illus
9781851243129
HB £5.99

The Original Rules of Rugby
Introduction by Jed Smith

96 pp, 148 x 100 mm
29 b&w illus
9781851243716
HB £5.99
Not for sale in Australia

The Rules of Association 
Football, 1863
Introduction by Melvyn Bragg

72 pp, 148 x 100 mm
5 b&w illus
9781851243754
HB £5.99

Instructions for American 
Servicemen in Britain, 1942
48 pp, 155 x 100 mm
9781851240852 
HB £4.99

Instructions for American 
Servicemen in Australia, 1942
72 pp, 155 x 100 mm
20 b&w illus
9781851243952
HB £4.99
Not for sale in Australia

34    BESTSELLERS

How to be a Good Wife
96 pp, 115 x 88 mm
Line drawings
9781851243815
HB £4.99

How to be a Good Husband
96 pp, 115 x 88 mm
Line drawings
9781851243761
HB £4.99

How to be a Good Lover
96 pp, 115 x 88 mm
Line drawings
9781851242801
HB £4.99

Instructions for British 
Servicemen in France, 1944
72 pp, 155 x 100 mm
9781851243358
HB £4.99

Instructions for British 
Servicemen in Germany, 1944
80 pp, 155 x 100 mm
9781851243518
HB £4.99

How to be a Good Parent
96 pp, 115 x 88 mm
Line drawings
9781851244386
HB £4.99

How to be a Good Motorist
96 pp, 115 x 88 mm
Line drawings
9781851240807
HB £4.99

 

How to be a Good 
Mother-in-Law
96 pp, 115 x 88 mm
Line drawings
9781851240821
HB £4.99

German Invasion Plans for 
the British Isles, 1940
96 pp, 170 x 110 mm
43 b&w illus & maps
9781851243563
HB £5.99

A Shakespearean Botanical
Margaret Willes

208 pp, 184 x 118 mm
63 colour illus
9781851244379
HB £12.99

Tolkien: Treasures 
Catherine McIlwaine

144 pp, 196 x 196 mm
100 colour illus
9781851244966
PB with flaps £12.00



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    BACKLIST    37

The Hungry Goat
Alan Mills, Illustrated Abner Graboff

9781851245031 illus HB £12.99

What Can Cats Do?
Abner Graboff

9781851244935 illus HB £12.99 

There Was an Old Lady
Abner Graboff

9781851244942 illus HB £12.99

What is Round? 
Blossom Budney, Illustrated Vladimir 

Bobri
9781851244812 illus HB £12.99

N is for Nursery
Blossom Budney, Illustrated Vladimir 

Bobri
9781851244829 illus HB £12.99

The March Wind
Inez Rice, Illustrated Vladimir Bobri

9781851244614 illus HB £12.99  

Sleepy Book
Charlotte Zolotow, Illustrated Vladimir 

Bobri
9781851244577 illus HB £12.99

Children’s & 
Stationery

What is Red?
Suzanne Gottlieb, Illustrated Vladimir 

Bobri
9781851244584 illus HB £12.99

Veronica 
Roger Duvoisin

9781851242450 illus HB £11.99

The Rain Puddle
Adelaide Holl, Illustrated Roger 

Duvoisin
9781851244690 illus HB £12.99 

Penguin’s Way
Johanna Johnston, Illustrated Leonard 

Weisgard
9781851244270 illus HB £10.99

Whale’s Way
Johanna Johnston, Illustrated Leonard 

Weisgard
9781851244287 illus HB £10.99

Edward Lear’s Nonsense Birds
Edward Lear

9781851242610 illus HB £15.00

Father Christmas’ ABC
A Facsimile

9781851243259 illus HB £5.99

26 Postcards from the 
Collections

A Bodleian Library A to Z
9781851244041 illus PB £9.99

Key: HB Hardback    PB/fl Paperback with flaps   sc slipcase 36    BESTSELLERS

A Conspiracy of Ravens
A Compendium of Collective 
Nouns for Birds
Compiled by Samuel Fanous 
Foreword by Bill Oddie
With illustrations by Thomas Bewick

144 pp, 170 x 110 mm 
126 b&w illus 
9781851244096 
HB £9.99

The Real McCoy and 
149 Other Eponyms 
Claire Cock-Starkey

144 pp, 184 x 118 mm
9781851244980
HB £9.99

Revolting Remedies from 
the Middle Ages
Edited by Daniel Wakelin

112 pp, 170 x 110 mm
9781851244768
HB £9.99

Making Medieval 
Manuscripts
Christopher de Hamel

156 pp, 215 x 200 mm
73 colour illus
9781851244683
PB with flaps £14.99

It’s All Greek to Me
Borrowed Words and their 
Histories
Alexander Tulloch

224 pp, 184 x 118 mm
30 b&w illus
9781851245055
HB £12.99

Heath Robinson: How to be 
a Perfect Husband
W. Heath Robinson and 

K.R.G. Browne

144 pp, 185 x 120 mm
120 b&w illus
9781851244904
HB £9.99

The Book Lovers’ Miscellany
Claire Cock-Starkey

144 pp, 170 x 110 mm
9781851244713
HB £9.99

A Library Miscellany
Claire Cock-Starkey

144 pp, 170 x 110 mm
9781851244720
HB £9.99



38    BACKLIST www.bodleianshop.co.uk    BACKLIST    39

Bicycles
Vintage People on Photo Postcards

Tom Phillips
9781851243686 illus HB £15.00

Fantasy Travel
Vintage People on Photo Postcards

Tom Phillips
9781851243839 illus HB £15.00

Menswear
Vintage People on Photo Postcards

Tom Phillips
9781851243785 illus HB £15.00

Readers
Vintage People on Photo Postcards

Tom Phillips
9781851243594 illus HB £15.00 

Key: HB Hardback    PB/fl Paperback with flaps   sc slipcase 

Heath Robinson: How to Make 
a Garden Grow

W. Heath Robinson & K.R.G. Browne
9781851244553 illus HB £9.99

Not for sale in North America

Heath Robinson: How to Live 
in a Flat

W. Heath Robinson & K.R.G. Browne
9781851244355 illus HB £9.99

Heath Robinson’s Golf
Classic Cartoons and Ingenious 

Contraptions
W. Heath Robinson, Introduction 

Bernard Darwin
9781851244331 illus HB £10.99

Heath Robinson’s Home Front
How to Make Do and Mend in Style

W. Heath Robinson & Cecil Hunt
9781851244447 illus HB £9.99 

Heath Robinson’s Second 
World War

The Satirical Cartoons
W. Heath Robinson, Introduction 

Geoffrey Beare
9781851244430 illus HB £14.99

Heath Robinson’s Great War
The Satirical Cartoons

W. Heath Robinson, Introduction 
Geoffrey Beare

9781851244249 illus HB £14.99

Ye Berlyn Tapestrie
John Hassall’s Satirical First 

World War Panorama
John Hassall

9781851244164 illus HB fold-out 
£9.99

112 Gripes about the French
Paris, 1945

9781851240395 illus HB 
£5.99 £3.00

London in Quotations
Compiled Jaqueline Mitchell

9781851244010 HB 
£5.99 £3.00

Oxford in Quotations
Compiled Violet Moller
9781851244003 HB 

£5.99 £3.00 

Chicago in Quotations
Compiled Stuart Shea

9781851244119 HB £5.99
 

New York in Quotations
Compiled Jaqueline Mitchell

9781851244201 HB £5.99

Paris in Quotations
Compiled Jaqueline Mitchell

9781851244102 HB £5.99

Are You Really a Genius?
Timeless Tests for the Irritatingly 

Intelligent
Robert A. Streeter & Robert G. Hoehn

9781851244232 HB £9.99

How to Live Like a Lord 
without Really Trying

Shepherd Mead
9781851242795 illus HB 

£12.99 £10.00

 How to Dine in Style
The Art of Entertaining, 1920

J. Rey
9781851240869 illus HB 

£12.99 £5.00

The Art of Good Manners
9781851243983 HB £7.99

The Art of Letter Writing
9781851243976 HB £7.99

How to Woo, When, 
and to Whom

9781851243457 HB £4.99

Heath Robinson: How to be a 
Motorist

W. Heath Robinson & K.R.G. Browne
9781851244348 illus HB £9.99

Epitaphs
A Dying Art

Edited Samuel Fanous
9781851244515 HB £9.99

Famous Last Words
An Anthology

Edited Claire Cock-Starkey
9781851242511 HB £9.99 

Can Onions Cure Ear-ache?
Medical Advice from 1769

William Buchan, Edited Melanie King
9781851243822 illus HB 

£14.99 £10.00

A Barrel of Monkeys
A Compendium of Collective Nouns 

for Animals
Compiled Samuel Fanous, Foreword 

Susie Dent, Illustrated Thomas Bewick
9781851244454 illus HB £9.99

The Devil’s Dictionary
Ambrose Bierce, Introduction John 

Simpson
9781851245079 HB £12.99

Gift & 
Humour

An Illuminated Alphabet
26 Postcards

9781851244133 illus PB £9.99

Sindbad the Sailor & Other 
Stories from the Arabian Nights

Illustrated Edmund Dulac, Translated 
Laurence Housman, Intro Marina Warner

9781851245017 illus HB £30.00



40    BACKLIST www.bodleianshop.co.uk    BACKLIST    41

Type is Beautiful
The Story of Fifty Remarkable Fonts

Simon Loxley
9781851244317 illus HB £20.00

Designing English
Early Literature on the Page

Daniel Wakelin
9781851244751 illus HB £30.00 

Bibles
An Illustrated History from Papyrus 

to Print
Christopher de Hamel

9781851242986 illus PB/fl £10.99

Qur’āns
Books of Divine Encounter

Keith E. Small
9781851242566 illus PB/fl £14.99

Key: HB Hardback    PB/fl Paperback with flaps   sc slipcase 

 Rare & Wonderful
Treasures from Oxford University 

Museum of Natural History
Kate Diston & Zoë Simmons

9781851244843 illus PB/fl £20.00

Evelyn Waugh’s Oxford
Barbara Cooke, Illustrated Amy Dodd, 

Foreword Alexander Waugh
9781851244874 illus HB £20.00

Bodleian Library Souvenir 
Guide

Geoffrey Tyack
9781851242740 illus PB £4.99

Bodleianalia
Curious Facts about Britain’s Oldest 

University Library
Claire Cock-Starkey & Violet Moller

9781851242528 HB £12.99

Oxford in Prints
1675–1900

Peter Whitfield
9781851242467 illus HB £25.00

New Bodleian – Making the 
Weston Library

Edited Bodleian Library
9781851243747 illus PB/fl 

£30.00

Bodleian Library Treasures
David Vaisey

9781851244775 illus HB £35.00
9781851244089 illus PB/fl 

£20.00

Oxford Botanic Garden & 
Arboretum 
A Brief History

Stephen A. Harris
9781851244652 illus PB/fl £14.99 

A Brief History of the Bodleian 
Library

Mary Clapinson
9781851242733 illus PB £12.99

Queen Elizabeth’s Book 
of Oxford

Edited & Introduction Louise Durning, 
Translated Sarah Knight

9781851243150 illus HB £14.99 

The College Graces of Oxford 
and Cambridge

Compiled Reginald H. Adams
9781851240838 PB £9.99

Latin Inscriptions in Oxford
Compiled & Translations Reginald 

H. Adams
9781851244300 PB £9.99

Literature, 
Language 
& Arts

Weddings
Vintage People on Photo Postcards

Tom Phillips
9781851243693 illus HB £15.00

Women & Hats
Vintage People on Photo Postcards

Tom Phillips
9781851243624 illus HB £15.00

The University of Oxford: 
A Brief History
Laurence Brockliss

9781851245000 illus PB/fl £12.99

Oxford

We Are Not Amused
Victorian Views on Pronunciation as 

Told in the Pages of Punch
David Crystal

9781851244782 illus HB £15.00

The Food Lovers’ Anthology
A Literary Compendium

9781851244218 illus HB £20.00 

The Book Lovers’ Anthology
A Compendium of Writing about 

Books, Readers and Libraries
9781851242481 PB £9.99

9781851244188 HB £20.00

Writing the Thames
Christina Hardyment

9781851244508 illus HB £25.00

 Great Medical Discoveries
An Oxford Story
Conrad Keating

9781851240036 illus PB £8.99

Dr Radcliffe’s Library
The Story of the Radcliffe Camera 

in Oxford
Stephen Hebron

9781851244294 illus HB £12.99

The Radcliffe Camera
Stanley Gillam

9781851240265 illus PB £5.95

Wonderful Things from 
400 Years of Collecting

The Bodleian Library 1602–2002
9781851240777 illus PB/fl 

£29.99

The First English Dictionary 
1604

Robert Cawdrey, Introduction John 
Simpson

9781851243884 PB £8.99
 

The First English Dictionary 
of Slang 1699

B.E. Gent, Introduction John 
Simpson

9781851243877 PB £8.99

The Victorian Dictionary 
of Slang & Phrase

J. Redding Ware, Introduction John 
Simpson

9781851244485 PB £9.99



42    BACKLIST www.bodleianshop.co.uk    BACKLIST    43

The Making of The Wind in 
the Willows

Peter Hunt
9781851244799 illus PB/fl £12.99

 

The Curious World of Dickens
Clive Hurst & Violet Moller

9781851243846 illus HB 
£15.99 £10.00

Wilfred Owen
An Illustrated Life

Jane Potter
9781851243945 illus HB 

£14.99 £10.00

If England Were Invaded
William Le Queux, Introduction Mike 

Webb
9781851244027 PB 

£8.99 £5.00

John Fuller and the Sycamore 
Press

A Bibliographic History
Compiled & Edited Ryan Roberts

9781851243235 illus HB £29.99
Not for sale in North America

Scholars, Poets and Radicals
Discovering Forgotten Lives in the 

Blackwell Collections
Rita Ricketts

9781851244256 illus HB £30.00

Through the Lens of Janet 
Stone

Portraits, 1953–1979
Ian Archie Beck, Foreword Alan Bennett

9781851242597 illus HB £20.00

An Exile on Planet Earth
Articles and Reflections

Brian Aldiss
9781851243730 HB £19.99

Key: HB Hardback    PB/fl Paperback with flaps   sc slipcase 

 The Marriage of Heaven 
and Hell

William Blake, Introduction & 
Commentary Michael Phillips

9781851243419 illus HB £50.00
9781851243662 illus PB £14.99

Shelley’s Ghost
Reshaping the Image of a 

Literary Family
Stephen Hebron & Elizabeth C. 

Denlinger
9781851243396 illus PB/fl £19.99

The Original Frankenstein
Mary Shelley (with Percy Shelley) 

Edited by Charles E. Robinson
9781851243969 HB £14.99

Not for sale in North America

The Making of Mary Shelley’s 
Frankenstein 

Daisy Hay
9781851244867 illus PB/fl £12.99

Volume the First
A Facsimile

Jane Austen, Edited Kathryn 
Sutherland

9781851242818 illus HB £25.00

 Jane Austen: The Chawton 
Letters

Kathryn Sutherland
9781851244744 illus HB £14.99

Jane Austen: Illustrated 
Quotations

9781851244645 illus PB/fl £9.99

Jane Austen: Writer in the 
World

Edited Kathryn Sutherland
9781851244638 illus HB £30.00

Roy Strong
Self-Portrait as a Young Man

Roy Strong
9781851242825 illus HB £25.00 

Talking about Detective Fiction
P.D. James

9781851243099 illus HB £12.99
Not for sale in North America 

Georgia 
A Cultural Journey through the 

Wardrop Collection
Nikoloz Aleksidze

9781851244959 illus HB £40.00  

Paintings from Mughal India
Andrew Topsfield

9781851240876 illus PB/fl 
£14.99 £10.00

The Making of Shakespeare’s 
First Folio
Emma Smith

9781851244423 illus HB £20.00

Shakespeare’s Dead 
Simon Palfrey & Emma Smith

9781851242474 illus PB/fl £19.99

Portraits of Shakespeare 
Katherine Duncan-Jones

9781851244058 illus PB/fl £14.99

Mapping Shakespeare’s World
Peter Whitfield

9781851242573 illus PB/fl £25.00  

Pick of the Bunch
The Story of Twelve Treasured 

Flowers
Margaret Willes

9781851243037 illus HB £19.99 

The Tradescants’ Orchard
The Mystery of a Seventeenth- 

Century Painted Fruit Book
Barrie Juniper & Hanneke Grootenboer
9781851242771 illus HB £30.00 

Planting Paradise
Cultivating the Garden 1501–1900

Stephen Harris
9781851243433 illus HB £29.99 

Ralph Ayres’ Cookery Book
Jane Jakeman, Introduction 

David Vaisey
9781851240753 illus HB £14.99

The Rubáiyát of Omar 
Khayyám

Illustrated Collector’s Edition
Translated Edward Fitzgerald, 

Illustrated René Bull
9781851244171 illus HB £30.00 

William Morris’s Odes of Horace
A Facsimile

William Morris, Introduction 
Clive Wilmer

9781851244492 2 vols HB/sc 
£195.00 

The Hours of Marie de Medici
A Facsimile

Introduction Eberhard König
Distributed in North America by ISD

9781851244072 illus HB/sc 
£150.00 

The Bay Psalm Book 
A Facsimile

Introduction Diarmaid MacCulloch
9781851244140 illus HB £25.00



44    BACKLIST www.bodleianshop.co.uk    BACKLIST    45

The Life of Anthony Wood in 
His Own Words

Edited Nicolas K. Kiessling
9781851243082 illus HB £35.00 

John Aubrey and the 
Advancement of Learning

William Poole
9781851243198 illus PB/fl 

£25.00 

 Tea, Coffee & Chocolate 
How We Fell in Love with Caffeine

Melanie King
9781851244065 illus HB £9.99

Cultural Revolution in Berlin
Jews in the Age of Enlightenment

Shmuel Feiner & Natalie 
Naimark-Goldberg

9781851242917 illus PB/fl 
£19.99 

The Booke of Ovyde Named 
Methamorphose

William Caxton, Edited Richard J. Moll 
Published in North America by PIMS

9781851242535 HB £160.00

Peter of Cornwall’s Book 
of Revelations 

Peter of Cornwall, Robert Easting & 
Richard Sharpe 

Published in North America by PIMS
9781851242542 illus HB £160.00 

Manifold Greatness
The Making of the King James Bible

Edited Helen Moore & Julian Reid
9781851243495 illus PB/fl £19.99 

Peter Mundy, Merchant 
Adventurer

Edited R.E. Pritchard
9781851243549 illus HB £29.99

Staging History
1780–1840

Edited Michael Burden, Wendy Heller, 
Jonathan Hicks & Ellen Lockhart

9781851244560 illus PB/fl £25.00

Illustrating Empire
A Visual History of British Imperialism

Ashley Jackson & David Tomkins
9781851243341 illus PB/fl £19.99 

The Memoirs of Captain Hugh 
Crow

The Life and Times of a Slave Trade 
Captain

Introduction John Pinfold
9781851243211 illus HB £15.99

The Slave Trade Debate
Contemporary Writings For and 

Against
Introduction John Pinfold

9781851243167 illus PB £12.99

Key: HB Hardback    PB/fl Paperback with flaps   sc slipcase 

The Itineraries of William Wey
Translated & Edited Francis Davey

9781851243044 illus HB £27.99

De uiris illustribus / 
On Famous Men

John Leland, Edited & Translated James 
P. Carley assisted by Caroline Brett 

Published in North America by PIMS
9781851243679 illus HB £120.00

Poems on Contemporary 
Events

John Gower, Edited David R. Carlson, 
Verse translation A.G. Rigg 

Published in North America by PIMS
9781851242900 HB £110.00

Anglicanus ortus
A Verse Herbal of the Twelfth Century

Henry of Huntingdon, Edited & 
Translated Winston Black 

Published in North America by PIMS
9781851242849 HB £135.00

St Margaret’s Gospel-book
The Favourite Book of an 

Eleventh-Century Queen of Scots
Rebecca Rushworth

9781851243709 illus HB £25.00

London
Prints & Drawings before 1800

Bernard Nurse
9781851244126 illus HB £30.00

Korean Treasures: Volume 1
Rare Books, Manuscripts and 

Artefacts in the Bodleian Libraries 
and Museums of Oxford University

Minh Chung
9781851242870 illus HB £35.00

Martin Lister and his 
Remarkable Daughters

The Art of Science in the Seventeenth 
Century

Anna Marie Roos
9781851244898 illus HB £25

Ada Lovelace 
The Making of a Computer Scientist
Christopher Hollings, Ursula Martin, 

Adrian Rice
9781851244881 illus HB £20.00

What Have Plants Ever Done 
for Us?

Western Civilization in Fifty Plants
Stephen Harris

9781851244478 HB £14.99

Treasures from the Map Room
A Journey through the Bodleian 

Collections
Edited Debbie Hall

9781851242504 illus HB £35.00

Volcanoes
Encounters through the Ages

David M. Pyle
9781851244591 illus PB/fl £20.00

Magna Carta 
Origins and Legacy

Nicholas Vincent
9781851243631 illus PB/fl £25.00

 Pocket Magna Carta
1217 Text and Translation

9781851244522 HB £5.99

Illuminating the Life of Buddha
An Illustrated Chanting Book from 

Eighteenth-Century Siam
Naomi Appleton, Sarah Shaw & 

Toshiya Unebe
9781851242832 illus HB £35.00

Portraits of the Sixteenth 
and Early Seventeenth 

Centuries
9780900177330 illus PB £1.00

Art of the Islands
Celtic, Pictish, Anglo-Saxon and Viking 

Visual Culture, c.450–1050
Michelle P. Brown

9781851244461 illus PB/fl £25.00

The Ormesby Psalter
Patrons and Artists in Medieval East 

Anglia
Frederica C.E. Law-Turner

9781851243105 illus PB/fl £30.00

History



46    BACKLIST www.bodleianshop.co.uk    BACKLIST    47

The Bodleian Library Record 
publishes notes and news, 
acquisitions articles and 
shorter pieces that are based 
on research in the Bodleian’s 
collections and those of other 
Oxford libraries.

SUBSCRIPTIONS: 
Friends of the Bodleian 
subscribing at least £50 
per annum individually 
and life members receive a 
subscription free of charge. 
For non-members, annual 
subscription rates are as 
follows: 
Institutional: £55/US$130/€65. 
Personal: £45/US$110/€45.

BACK ISSUES: 
From Volume 7, No. 1, 
priced per issue as follows: 
Institutional: £27/US$65/€33. 
Personal: £22/US$55/€22.

Please note: US$ rate applies 
to the USA and the rest of the 
world, except the UK (£) and 
Europe (€).

For subscriptions and back 
issues, contact Turpin 
Distribution 
custserv@turpin-
distribution.com 
or phone +44 (0) 1767 604968.

Library 
Catalogues

Exhibition 
Catalogues

 Marks of Genius Collector’s 
Edition

Stephen Hebron
9781851244416 illus HB/sc 

£200.00 

 Mozart
Compiled Albi Rosenthal & Peter Ward 

Jones
9781851240234 illus PB £6.50

Napoleon and the Invasion 
of Britain

Alexandra Franklin & Mark Philp
9781851240814 illus PB/fl £15.00

Secrets in a Dead Fish
The Spying Game in the 

First World War
Melanie King

9781851242603 illus HB 
£8.99 £5.00 

From Downing Street to 
the Trenches 

First-hand Accounts from the Great War 
Mike Webb

9781851243938 illus HB 
£19.99 £10.00

Postcards from the Trenches
Images from the First World War

Introduction Andrew Roberts
9781851243914 ilus HB £8.99

Petrograd, 1917
Witnesses to the Russian Revolution

John Pinfold
978151244607 illus HB £25.00

Prize Volumes
Catalogue for Designer Bookbinders 

International Competition 2013 
Edited Jeanette Koch

9781851242580 illus HB £30.00

Bound for Success
Catalogue for Designer Bookbinders 

International Competition 2009 
Edited Jeanette Koch

9781851243525 illus HB £30.00

Armenia 
Masterpieces from an Enduring Culture

Theo Maarten van Lint & Robin Meyer
9781851244393 illus HB £60.00

9781851244409 illus PB/fl £35.00

Marks of Genius
Masterpieces from the Collections of 

the Bodleian Libraries
Stephen Hebron

9781851242665 illus HB £40.00
9781851244034 illus PB/fl £25.00

African Medical History
Compiled Alistair G. Tough
9781851240517 PB £5.00

Catalogue of Ethiopian 
Manuscripts in the Bodleian 
Library, Volume 2
E. Ullendorff
9780900177200 HB £5.00

A Catalogue of Greek 
Manuscripts Acquired by the 
Bodleian Library since 1916
Excluding those from Holkham Hall
Barbara Crostini Lappin
9781851240715 PB £20.00

A Catalogue of the Old Chinese 
Books in the Bodleian Library
Volume 1 The Backhouse Collection
9780900177897 PB £10.00

A Catalogue of the Old 
Chinese Books in the 
Bodleian Library
Volume 2 Alexander Wylie’s Books
9781851240005 PB £12.00

Illuminated Manuscripts in 
the Bodleian Library, Oxford
Volume 1: German, Dutch, Flemish, 
French and Spanish Schools
Otto Pächt & J.J.G. Alexander
9780198171515 HB £30.00

Latin Liturgical Psalters in the 
Bodleian Library
A Select Catalogue
Elizabeth Solopova
9781851242979 illus HB £150.00

Medieval Manuscripts 
from the Collection of T.R. 
Buchanan in the Bodleian 
Library, Oxford
Peter Kidd
9781851240593 illus HB £20.00 

Medieval Manuscripts from 
the Mainz Charterhouse in the 
Bodleian Library, Oxford 
A Descriptive Catalogue
Daniela Mairhofer
9781851244546 illus HB 2 vols 
£395.00 

Medieval Manuscripts from 
Würzburg in the Bodleian 
Library
A Descriptive Catalogue
Daniela Mairhofer
9781851244195 illus HB £200.00 

Papers of Dame Margery 
Perham, 1895–1982, in 
Rhodes House Library, Oxford
Compiled Patricia Pugh
9781851240173 PB £20.00

Polonica from the Bodleian’s 
pre-1920 Catalogue
9781851240296 PB £20.00

Russian Books from the 
Bodleian’s pre-1920 
Catalogue
9781851240197 PB £20.00

Select Index of Manuscript 
Collections in Oxford Libraries 
Outside the Bodleian
Compiled Paul Morgan
9781851240241 PB £5.00

Postcards of Political Icons
Leaders of the Twentieth Century

Introduction Andrew Roberts
9781851243273 illus HB £8.99

Postcards of Lost Royals
Introduction Andrew Roberts

9781851243327 illus HB £8.99

Heroic Works
Catalogue for Designer Bookbinders 

International Competition 2017
Edited Jeanette Koch

9781851242498 illus HB £30.00

Revolution!
Sayings of Vladimir Lenin

9781851244706 PB/fl £9.99

Postcards from the Russian 
Revolution

Introduction Andrew Roberts
9781851243860 illus HB £8.99 

Postcards from Checkpoint 
Charlie

Images of the Berlin Wall
Introduction Andrew Roberts

9781851243228 illus HB £8.99

Postcards from Utopia
The Art of Political Propaganda

Introduction Andrew Roberts
9781851243372 illus HB £8.99

An Englishwoman in California
The Letters of Catherine Hubback 

1871–76
Edited Zoë Klippert

9781851243440 illus HB £25.00 

Titanic Calling
Wireless Communication during the 

Great Disaster
Edited Michael Hughes & Katherine 

Bosworth 
9781851243778 illus HB £14.99 

A Month at the Front
The Diary of an Unknown Soldier

9781851244225 illus HB £7.99

The Huns Have Got my 
Gramophone!

Amanda-Jane Doran & Andrew 
McCarthy

9781851243990 illus HB 
£8.99 £5.00

232 x 152 mm 
ISSN: 0067-9488 

Issued twice a year



48    INDEX

Order Form Please quote code BL022 on all orders

Please order from your local bookshop, online at bodleianshop.co.uk or complete 
this order form and return it to:

Bodleian Library Publishing, John Wiley & Sons, European Distribution Centre, 
New Era Estate, Oldlands Way, Bognor Regis, West Sussex, PO22 9NQ, UK

Tel  +44 (0) 1243 843291    Fax  +44 (0) 1243 843303    customer@wiley.com

n  I am a Friend of the Bodleian (quote BL001 when ordering)

n  I am an Oxford Alumni Card-holder (quote BL002 when ordering)

Personal details

 Name  ______________________________________________________

 Delivery address  ______________________________________________________

  ______________________________________________________

  ______________________________________________________

 Postcode  ______________________________________________________

 Daytime tel.  ______________________________________________________

 Email  _______________________________________________

 
Payment details

n  Cheque enclosed (payable to John Wiley & Sons, Ltd)

n  Charge to my debit/credit card

	n  Visa        n  MasterCard    
	n  Switch/Maestro    n  American Express

Card no. nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn
Start date  ________________  Expiry date  ____________________________

Issue no.  ________________  3-digit security code _____________________

Name as it appears on card   _______________________________________________

ISBN Title Quantity Total

Postage & Packing*

TOTAL

*Postage & Packing
UK customers – add £3.70

European customers 
(incl. Channel Islands, Ireland and 
anywhere other than mainland UK)
Surface mail – add £5.35
Airmail – add £12.75

Rest of World (up to 15 items)
Surface mail – add £7.75
Airmail – add £14.95

Shakespeare’s Dead 42
Shelley’s Ghost 43
Sindbad the Sailor & Other Stories from 

the Arabian Nights  38 
The Slave Trade Debate 45
Sleepy Book  37
Staging History  45

T
Talking about Detective Fiction 43
Talking Maps  21
Tea, Coffee & Chocolate 45
There Was an Old Lady 37
Thinking 3D 2
Through the Lens of Janet Stone 43
Titanic Calling 46
Tolkien Journals 24
Tolkien: Maker of Middle-earth 35
Tolkien: Treasures 35
The Tradescants’ Orchard 42
Treasures from the Map Room 44
Type is Beautiful 41
Typographic Firsts  30

U
The University of Oxford: A Brief History  40

V
Veronica 37
The Victorian Dictionary of Slang & Phrase 41
Volcanoes  44
Volume the First 42

W
We Are Not Amused        41
Weddings 40
Whale’s Way 37
What Can Cats Do? 37
What Have Plants Ever Done for Us? 44
What is Red?  37
What is Round?         37
Why North is Up 25
Wilfred Owen 43
William Morris’s Odes of Horace 42
Women & Hats 40
Wonderful Things from 400 Years of 

Collecting 41
Writing the Thames 41

Please note
VAT is applicable on postage and electronic 
products (including DVDs, CDs and eBooks) 
supplied within the EU.

Shipping costs do not include any duties, taxes 
or clearing charges levied by the destination 
country. If requested, these charges are the 
responsibility of the customer and will vary from 
country to country. We cannot predetermine 
what the charges will be. The charges may 
be billed directly to the customer by the 
destination’s customs authority, or may be billed 
to the customer through Wiley. We suggest that 
you call your local customs office if you would 
like more information on customs duties in 
your country. 

Index
112 Gripes about the French 39
26 Postcards from the Collections 37

A
Ada Lovelace 44
African Medical History 47
Anglicanus ortus 45
Are You Really a Genius? 38
Armenia 47
The Art of Good Manners 39
The Art of Letter Writing 39
Art of the Islands 44

B
Babel 27
A Barrel of Monkeys 38
The Bay Psalm Book 42
Ye Berlyn Tapestrie 39
Bibles 41
Bicycles 39
Bodleian Library Record Journal 47
Bodleian Library Souvenir Guide 40
Bodleian Library Treasures 40
Bodleianalia 40
The Book Lovers’ Anthology 41
The Book Lovers’ Miscellany 36
The Booke of Ovyde Named Methamorphose 45
Bound for Success 47
A Brief History of the Bodleian Library 40

C
Can Onions Cure Ear-ache? 38
Catalogue of Ethiopian Manuscripts 47
Catalogue of Greek Manuscripts 47
Catalogue of Old Chinese Books: Vol. 1 47
Catalogue of Old Chinese Books: Vol. 2 47
Chicago in Quotations 38
The College Graces of Oxford and 

Cambridge 40
A Conspiracy of Ravens 36
Cultural Revolution in Berlin 45
Curious Creatures on our Shores 14
The Curious World of Dickens 43

D
Designing English 41
De uiris illustribus / On Famous Men 45
The Devil’s Dictionary  38
Drink Map of Oxford 18
Dr Radcliffe’s Library 41

E
Edward Lear’s Nonsense Birds 37
An Englishwoman in California 46
Epitaphs 38
Evelyn Waugh’s Oxford 40
An Exile on Planet Earth 43

F
Famous Last Words 38
Fantasy Travel 39
Father Christmas’ ABC 37
Fifty Maps and the Stories they Tell 20
The First English Dictionary 1604 41
The First English Dictionary of Slang 1699 41
The Food Lovers’ Anthology 41
From Downing Street to the Trenches 46

G
Georgia: A Cultural Journey Through the 

Wardrop Collection 43
German Invasion Plans for the British Isles, 

1940 35
Great Medical Discoveries 41

H
Heath Robinson: How to be a Motorist 39
Heath Robinson: How to be a Perfect 

Husband     36

Heath Robinson: How to Live in a Flat 39
Heath Robinson: How to Make a Garden Grow 39
Heath Robinson’s Golf 39
Heath Robinson’s Great War 39
Heath Robinson’s Home Front 39
Heath Robinson’s Second World War 39
Heritage Apples 6
Heroic Works  46
The Hours of Marie de Medici 42
How to be a Good Husband 34
How to be a Good Lover 34
How to be a Good Mother-in-Law 34
How to be a Good Motorist 34
How to be a Good Parent 34
How to be a Good Wife 34
How to Dine in Style 38
How to Live Like a Lord without 

Really Trying 38
How to Woo, When, and to Whom 39
How We Fell in Love with Italian Food 8
The Hungry Goat  37 
The Huns Have Got my Gramophone! 46

I
If England Were Invaded 43
An Illuminated Alphabet 38
Illuminated Manuscripts in the 

Bodleian: Vol. 1 47
Illuminating the Life of the Buddha 44
Illustrating Empire 45
Inst. for American Servicemen in Australia, 

1942 35
Inst. for American Servicemen in Britain, 1942 35
Inst. for British Servicemen in France, 1944 35
Inst. for British Servicemen in Germany, 

1944 35
Islamic Maps 10
The Itineraries of William Wey 45
It’s All Greek  36

J
Jane Austen: The Chawton Letters      42
Jane Austen: Illustrated Quotations  42
Jane Austen: Writer in the World 42 
John Aubrey and the Advancement of 

Learning 45
John Fuller and the Sycamore Press 43

K
Korean Treasures: Vol. 1 44
Korean Treasures: Vol. 2 28

L
Latin Inscriptions in Oxford 40
Latin Liturgical Psalters in the Bodleian 

Library 47
A Library Miscellany 36
The Life of Anthony Wood 45
London in Quotations 38
London Map Journal  24
London: Prints & Drawings before 1800  44
Lost Maps of the Caliphs 22

M
Magna Carta 44
Making Medieval Manuscripts       36
The Making of Mary Shelley’s Frankenstein  43
The Making of Shakespeare’s First Folio 42
The Making of The Wind in the Willlows 43
Manifold Greatness 45
Mapping Shakespeare’s World 42
The March Wind  37
Marks of Genius 47
Marks of Genius Collector’s Edition 47
The Marriage of Heaven and Hell 43
Martin Lister and his Remarkable Daughters  44
Medieval MS. from the Coll. of T.R. Buchanan 47
Medieval MS. from the Mainz Charterhouse 

in the Bodleian Library 47 
Medieval MS. from Würzburg in the Bodleian 

Library 47

The Memoirs of Captain Hugh Crow 45
Menswear 39
A Month at the Front 46
Mozart  47
A Museum Miscellany 19

N
N is for Nursery         37
Napoleon and the Invasion of Britain 47
New Bodleian – Making the Weston Library 40
New York in Quotations         38
Novel Houses 16
Now and Then 4

O
The Original Frankenstein 43
The Original Laws of Cricket 34
The Original Rules of Golf 34
The Original Rules of Rugby 34
The Original Rules of Tennis 34
The Ormesby Psalter 44
Oxford Botanic Garden: A Guide 29
Oxford Botanic Garden & Arboretum  40
Oxford Freemasons  30 
Oxford in Prints 40
Oxford in Quotations 38

P
Paintings from Mughal India 43
Papers of Dame Margery Perham 47
Paris in Quotations 38
Penguin’s Way 37
Peter Mundy, Merchant Adventurer 45
Peter of Cornwall’s Book of Revelations 45
Petrograd, 1917  46
Pick of the Bunch 42
Planting Paradise 42
Pocket Magna Carta 44
Poems on Contemporary Events 45
Polonica from the Bodleian’s pre-1920 

Catalogue 47
Portraits of Shakespeare 42
Portraits of the Sixteenth and Early 

Seventeenth Centuries 44
Postcards from Checkpoint Charlie 46
Postcards from the Russian Revolution 46
Postcards from the Trenches  46
Postcards from Utopia 46
Postcards of Lost Royals 46
Postcards of Political Icons 46
The Princess who Hid in a Tree  26
Prize Volumes 47
Provenance Research in Book History  31

Q
Queen Elizabeth’s Book of Oxford 40
Qur’āns 41

R
The Radcliffe Camera  41
The Rain Puddle  37
Ralph Ayres’ Cookery Book 42
Rare & Wonderful: Treasures from Oxford 

University Museum of Natural History 40
Readers 39
The Real McCoy and 149 Other Eponyms  36
Revolting Remedies from the Middle Ages     36
Revolution! Sayings of Vladimir Lenin  46
Roy Strong: Self-Portrait as a Young Man 43
The Rubáiyát of Omar Khayyám 42
The Rules of Association Football, 1863 34
Russian Books from the Bodleian’s 

pre-1920 Catalogue 47

S
St Margaret’s Gospel-book 44
A Sanskrit Treasury 12
Scholars, Poets and Radicals 43
Secrets in a Dead Fish 46
The Selden Map of China 23
Select Index of MS Colls. in Oxford 47
A Shakespearean Botanical 35

Privacy Statement
Wiley recognizes the importance of protecting the personal information collected 
from users in the operation of its services. Wiley has practices in place to ensure that 
steps are taken to maintain the security, integrity and privacy of personal data it col-
lects and processes. To that end, Wiley is taking appropriate measures to comply with 
applicable privacy laws, including the General Data Protection Regulation (‘GDPR’). 
Wiley has also appointed a Data Protection Officer to oversee data compliance. 
Wiley’s Privacy Policy can be viewed at www.wiley.com/privacy



BODLEIAN LIBRARY PUBLISHING
Broad Street
Oxford 
OX1 3BG
Tel +44 (0)1865 283850
publishing@bodleian.ox.ac.uk
www.bodleianshop.co.uk
@BodPublishing

Order online from bodleianshop.co.uk or direct 
from our UK distributor
John Wiley & Sons, Ltd
European Distribution Centre
New Era Estate, Oldlands Way
Bognor Regis, PO22 9NQ
Tel +44 (0)1243 843291
customer@wiley.com
Every purchase supports the Bodleian Libraries

GENERAL INFORMATION
Bodleian Libraries 
Broad Street 
Oxford OX1 3BG
Tel +44 (0)1865 277178
www.bodleian.ox.ac.uk/whatson

          

BODLEIAN LIBRARY SHOPS
Tel +44 (0)1865 277001
customerservice@bodleianshop.co.uk
www.bodleianshop.co.uk
@Bodleianshop

FRIENDS OF THE BODLEIAN
Broad Street 
Oxford OX1 3BG 
Tel +44 (0)1865 277234 
fob@bodleian.ox.ac.uk
www.bodleian.ox.ac.uk/bodley/friends


